Tariff No.	27					22	Revised I	Page No.	1
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Di	spos	sal Co., Inc	<u>G-9</u>				
Registered T	All pages contained i tariff and/or any supp the same as, or are be indicates an original page. Number Title Page Check Sheet Item Index Index Topic Index Topic Taxes Sheet 6 7	lements to to efore, the is	the t	ariff listed or	consecute the consecute of this page and this page. "O" Current Revision 0 0 18 0 9 0 18 0 0	have	e issue dates	s that are	(N) (N) (N)
	9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 17(A) 18 18(A) 19	0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 5 0 5 0 4	(N) (N) (N)	30 30(A) 31 32 32(A) 33 34 34(A) 35 35(A) 36 37 37(A)	17 0 0 10 0 0 9 0 3 0 0 3	(Z)(Z)(Z)(Z)	47 47(A) 48 48(A) 49 49(A) 50 50(A) 51 51(A) 52 52(A) 53 53(A)	8 0 17 0 17 0 17 0 17 0 3 0 3	(N) (N) (N) (N) (N) (N) (N) (N)
	20 21 21(A) 22 23 23(A) 24	0 4 0 1 18 0 9	(N) (N) Sup	38(A) 39 39(A) 40 41 41(A) plements in Supplemen		(N) (N) (N)	54 55 55(A) 56 56(A) 57	0 4 0 4 0 0	(N) (N)
	Heather Garland June 14, 2021			For Official			Effectiv	ve Date:	September 1, 2021

Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s) Item 51 Restart Fees	Tariff No.	27	_		5	Revised Page No.	17				
Companies assessing restart fees must describe when the fees apply, and must state the amount of the fees in this item. If an account has been stopped due to non-payment, a \$11.27 (A) restart fee will be assessed to re-establish service after the past due amount has been paid. Item 52 — Redelivery Fees The carrier will assess a charge of \$22.64 (A) for redelivery cart(s) when services are canceled for any reason, including but not limited to removal of the cart for non-payment, contaminated load removal, or if the customer requests a swap/restart more than once in a 12-month period. The carrier will assess a charge of \$42.83 (A) per redelivery of a container when services are canceled for any reason, including but not limited to removal of the container for non-payment, contaminated load removal, or if the customer requests a swap/restart more than once in a 12-month period. This charge also applies if the carrier relocates a container at the customer's request. Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: June 14, 2021 Effective Date: September 1, 2021	. ,		Murrey's Disposal C	o., Inc G-9							
of the fees in this item. If an account has been stopped due to non-payment, a \$11.27 (A) restart fee will be assessed to re-establish service after the past due amount has been paid. Item 52 Redelivery Fees The carrier will assess a charge of \$22.64 (A) for redelivery cart(s) when services are canceled for any reason, including but not limited to removal of the cart for non-payment, contaminated load removal, or if the customer requests a swap/restart more than once in a 12-month period. The carrier will assess a charge of \$42.83 (A) per redelivery of a container when services are canceled for any reason, including but not limited to removal of the container for non-payment, contaminated load removal, or if the customer requests a swap/restart more than once in a 12-month period. This charge also applies if the carrier relocates a container at the customer's request. Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: June 14, 2021 Effective Date: September 1, 2021 (For Official Use Only)				Item 51 Restart Fee	<u>es</u>						
Item 52 — Redelivery Fees The carrier will assess a charge of \$22.64 (A) for redelivery cart(s) when services are canceled for any reason, including but not limited to removal of the cart for non-payment, contaminated load removal, or if the customer requests a swap/restart more than once in a 12-month period. The carrier will assess a charge of \$42.83 (A) per redelivery of a container when services are canceled for any reason, including but not limited to removal of the container for non-payment, contaminated load removal, or if the customer requests a swap/restart more than once in a 12-month period. This charge also applies if the carrier relocates a container at the customer's request. Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: June 14, 2021				cribe when the fees apply	y, and must state	e the amount					
The carrier will assess a charge of \$22.64 (A) for redelivery cart(s) when services are canceled for any reason, including but not limited to removal of the cart for non-payment, contaminated load removal, or if the customer requests a swap/restart more than once in a 12-month period. The carrier will assess a charge of \$42.83 (A) per redelivery of a container when services are canceled for any reason, including but not limited to removal of the container for non-payment, contaminated load removal, or if the customer requests a swap/restart more than once in a 12-month period. This charge also applies if the carrier relocates a container at the customer's request. Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: June 14, 2021 Effective Date: September 1, 2021 (For Official Use Only)				•	tart fee will be a	assessed					
including but not limited to removal of the cart for non-payment, contaminated load removal, or if the customer requests a swap/restart more than once in a 12-month period. The carrier will assess a charge of \$42.83 (A) per redelivery of a container when services are canceled for any reason, including but not limited to removal of the container for non-payment, contaminated load removal, or if the customer requests a swap/restart more than once in a 12-month period. This charge also applies if the carrier relocates a container at the customer's request. Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: June 14, 2021 Effective Date: September 1, 2021 (For Official Use Only)				Item 52 Redelivery Fo	<u>ees</u>						
any reason, including but not limited to removal of the container for non-payment, contaminated load removal, or if the customer requests a swap/restart more than once in a 12-month period. This charge also applies if the carrier relocates a container at the customer's request. Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: June 14, 2021 Effective Date: September 1, 2021 (For Official Use Only)		including but not limited to removal of the cart for non-payment, contaminated load removal, or if the customer									
Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: June 14, 2021 Effective Date: September 1, 2021 (For Official Use Only)		any reason, including or if the customer requ	but not limited to removuests a swap/restart mo	al of the container for no re than once in a 12-mo	n-payment, con	taminated load removal,					
Issue Date: June 14, 2021 Effective Date: September 1, 2021 (For Official Use Only)			Rates on this page i	nclude recovery of de	ferred COVID-	19 cost and expire on A	August 31, 2023.				
(For Official Use Only)	Issued By:	Heather Garland									
(For Official Use Only)	Issue Date:	June 14, 2021				Effective Date:	September 1, 2021				
Docket No. TG Date: By:				(For Official Use Only	<i>'</i>)						
	Docket No. 7	「G	Date:		Ву:						

Tariff No.	27			0	Original Page No.	17(A)					
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal C	o., Inc G-9								
			Item 51 Restart Fee	<u>es</u>							
	Companies assessing of the fees in this item.		cribe when the fees apply	y, and must state	the amount						
	If an account has been stopped due to non-payment, a \$11.22 restart fee will be assessed to re-establish service after the past due amount has been paid.										
			Item 52 Redelivery Fo	<u>ees</u>							
	including but not limite		redelivery cart(s) when for non-payment, contal 2-month period.								
	The carrier will assess a charge of \$42.63 per redelivery of a container when services are canceled for any reason, including but not limited to removal of the container for non-payment, contaminated load removal, or if the customer requests a swap/restart more than once in a 12-month period. This charge also applies if the carrier relocates a container at the customer's request.										
ssued By:	Heather Garland										
ssue Date:	June 14, 2021				Effective Date:	September 1, 2023					
			(For Official Use Only	<i>'</i>)							
Docket No. T	⁻ G	Date:		Ву:							

Tariff No.	27	_		-	5	Revised Page No.	18				
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co	o., Inc G-9								
		<u>Item 55 Ove</u>	r-sized or Ove	er-weight Ca	ns or Units	<u>3</u>					
	ny reserves the right to ni-can) which, upon rea										
If the receptacle exceeds the size and/or limits stated in Item 20, is overfilled, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply.											
If the company empties an overweight can, the company will determine the can weight by use of a hand-scale and the weight and the pick up date shall be stated on the invoice as a separate line item.											
NOTE: For	charges applying on o	verweight toters, carts,	containers, c	or drop boxe	s see item	207.					
		<u>lter</u>	<u>n 60 Overti</u>	me Periods							
	will assess additional overtime periods include					ring overtime					
	New Years Day (Janu Memorial Day Independence Day (J		Labor Day Thanksgivi Christmas	ng Day Day (Decem	ber 25)						
		above falls on a Sund falls on a Saturday, th									
	e recorded to the near I until the time it returns		nutes from the	e time the co	ompany's v	vehicle leaves					
	al charge will be asses convenience.	sed to customers for c	vertime or ho	oliday work p	erformed s	solely for the					
		Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$76.67 \$76.67								
		Rates on this page in	nclude recove	ry of deferre	d COVID-	19 cost and expire o	n August 31, 2023.				
Issued By:	Heather Garland			_							
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021		For Official U	lse Only)		Effective Date:	September 1, 2021				
		·		• •	_						
Docket No.	TG	Date:			_ By:						

Tariff No.	27			0	Original Page No.	18(A)						
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal C	o., Inc G-9									
		<u>Item 55 Ove</u>	r-sized or Over-weight (Cans or Units	<u> </u>							
			esidential receptacle (ca									
		be closed, but the co	nits stated in Item 20, is mpany transports the m									
	If the company empties an overweight can, the company will determine the can weight by use of a hand-scale and the weight and the pick up date shall be stated on the invoice as a separate line item.											
NOTE: For	charges applying on ov	erweight toters, carts	, containers, or drop box	xes see item	207.							
<u>Item 60 Overtime Periods</u>												
	Companies will assess additional charges when providing services, at customer request, during overtime periods. Overtime periods include Saturdays, Sundays, and the following holidays:											
	New Years Day (Janu Memorial Day Independence Day (Ju		Labor Day Thanksgiving Day Christmas Day (Dece	ember 25)								
			day, the following Monda he preceding Friday sha									
	e recorded to the neare until the time it returns		nutes from the time the	company's v	rehicle leaves							
	al charge will be assess convenience.	sed to customers for o	overtime or holiday work	performed s	colely for the							
		Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$76.31 \$76.31									
Issued By:	Heather Garland											
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021		(= 0.50 t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t		Effective Date:	September 1, 2023						
			(For Official Use Only)									
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:								

Tariff No.	27	_			4	Revised Page No.	19
Company Name Registered Trac	e/Permit Number: de Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co.,	Inc G-9				
		Ite	m 70 Retı	urn Trips			
Mhan a aamna	nuis required to ma				sial diana	tab of a trival	
to pick up mater		ake a return trip, that do allable for collection for re bickup, will apply:					
		Type of receptacle		Rate for R	Return Trip	<u>)</u>	
		Cart or Unit (C)		\$9.03	(A)		
		Drum		\$16.99	(A)		
		Bale		\$16.99	(A)		
		Litter Receptacle		\$16.99	(A)		
		Drop Box		\$97.49	(A)		
		Container		\$16.88	(A)		
		Recycling Carts		\$12.97	(A)		
		Yard Waste Toter		\$11.05	(A)		
		Recycling Containers		\$19.02	(A)		
		Other		\$ n/a			
I		Other		\$ n/a			
	ovisions of Item 16						oire on August 31, 2023.
Issued By: Hea	ather Garland						
Issue Date: Jur	ne 14, 2021					Effective Date:	September 1, 2021
	,	(Fo	or Official U	se Only)			.,
Docket No. TG-	<u>. </u>	Date:			By: _		

Tariff No.	27	_		_	0	Original Page No.	19(A)
Company Name/F Registered Trade		Murrey's Disposal Co.,	Inc G-9				
		Ite	m 70 Reti	urn Trips			
	l that was unava	ake a return trip, that do ilable for collection for re ickup, will apply:					
		Type of receptacle		Rate for Ret	urn Trip		
		Cart or Unit (C)		\$8.99			
		Drum		\$16.91			
		Bale		\$16.91			
		Litter Receptacle		\$16.91			
		Drop Box		\$97.04			
		Container		\$16.80			
		Recycling Carts		\$12.91			
		Yard Waste Toter		\$11.00			
		Recycling Containers		\$18.93			
		Other		\$ n/a			
		Other		\$ n/a			
for under the prov		pecial dispatch of a truc					
Issued By: Heatl	ner Garland						
Issue Date: June	14, 2021					Effective Date:	September 1, 2023
<u></u>		(Fo	or Official U	se Only)			
Docket No. TG		Date:			By: _		

Tariff No.	27	_	4	_ Revised Page No.	21					
	nme/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co Inc G-9								
		<u>Item 80 Carry-ou</u>	t Service, Drive-Ins							
cans/units no	ot placed at the curb, red access roads con	ng additional charges when custor the alley, or other point where the nmonly available for public use. Do	company's vehicle can	be driven to within five	feet of the cans/units					
			T R	ate	7					
			Residential	Commercial	†					
	Charge for Carry-ou	ıts	Per Unit, Per Month	Per Unit, Per Pickup						
	Cans, units, mini-cathat must be carried not over 25 feet.	Ins, or micro-mini cans I out over 5 feet, but 25 feet, or fraction of								
	25 feet, add	25 feet, or fraction of								
	charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charges shown below must be assessed instead.									
			R	ate						
			Residential	Commercial	1					
	Charge for Drive-ins	s (C)	Per Month	Per Unit, Per Pickup						
	Drive-in on drivewa	ys of over 125 feet,	\$5.06 (A)	\$1.17 (A)						
	Applies to Curbside Drive-in on drivewa Drive-in on private i	ys	\$4.63 (A) \$4.63 (A)	n/a n/a	7					
	Dive-in on private i	oaus	ψτ.00 (/1)	11/4	_					
	Applies to Yard Wa	ste:								
	Drive-in on drivewa		\$4.33 (A)	n/a	7					
	Drive-in on private i	oads	\$4.33 (A)	n/a						
	Note: For the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed, unless service is provided to multiple customers via primitive private road, in which case each residential customer shall be charged \$3.5 (A) per month per line of business (garbage, recycling and/or yard waste). A "primitive" road is defined as a road in which a garbage truck is unable to drive safely at a speed greater than five miles per hour.									
Issued By:	Heather Garland	Rates on this page include recov	ery of deferred COVID-	19 COSt and expire on i	nugusi 31, 2023.					
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021			Effective Date:	September 1, 2021					
		(For Officia	l Use Only)		-p					
		·	• ,							
Docket No. 1	-G	Date:	By:							

Tariff No.	27		0	Original Dago No	24(A)					
ranii No.	27	_	0	_ Original Page No.	21(A)					
	nme/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co Inc G-9								
		Item 80 Carry-ou	ut Service, Drive-Ins							
Companies v	will assess the follow	ing additional charges when custon	ners request that compa	any nersonnel provide d	earry-out service of					
cans/units no	ot placed at the curb, red access roads cor	the alley, or other point where the annual available for public use. Dr	company's vehicle can l	be driven to within five	feet of the cans/units					
			T R	Rate	7					
			Residential	Commercial						
	Charge for Carry-or		Per Unit, Per Month	Per Unit, Per Pickup						
		ans, or micro-mini cans d out over 5 feet, but	n/a	n/a						
		25 feet, or fraction of								
	25 feet, add		n/a	n/a						
	units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charges shown below must be assessed instead. Rate									
			Residential	Commercial						
	Charge for Drive-in	s (C)	Per Month	Per Unit, Per Pickup						
	Drive-in on drivewa		\$5.04	\$1.16]					
	Applies to Curbside				_					
	Drive-in on drivewa	•	\$4.61	n/a						
	Drive-in on private	roads	\$4.61	n/a						
	Applies to Yard Wa	ste:			_					
	Drive-in on drivewa	•	\$4.31	n/a						
	Drive-in on private	roads	\$4.31	n/a	_					
Note: For the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed, unless service is provided to multiple customers via primitive private road, in which case each residential customer shall be charged \$3.50 per month per line of business (garbage, recycling and/or yard waste). A "primitive" road is defined as a road in which a garbage truck is unable to drive safely at a speed greater than five miles per hour.										
Issued By:	Heather Garland									
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021			Effective Date:	September 1, 2023					
		(For Officia	al Use Only)							
Docket No. 7	-G	Date:	By:							

Tariff No.	27	_					Revised Page No.	23	
Company Name/P Registered Trade I		Murrey's Dispos	al Co., Inc G-9						
Rates in this item a	apply:	<u>Item 100</u>	Residential Se	ervice Monthly	Rates (continue	d on next page)			
(1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or (2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. Rates below apply in the following service area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A									
	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yard-Waste			
	Units or Type	of Candida	Service	Service	Recycling	Service			
	of Containers 20-gallon cart	Service WG-R	Rate 16.76 (A)	7.41 (A)	Service* 24.17 (A)	Rate 6.23 (A)			
	20-gallon cart	WG-NR	17.76 (A)	7.41 (A)	25.17 (A)	6.23 (A)			
	35-gallon cart	WG-R	21.36 (A)	7.41 (A)	28.77 (A)	6.23 (A)			
	35-gallon cart	WG-NR	22.36 (A)	7.41 (A)	29.77 (A)	6.23 (A)			
	65-gallon cart	WG-R	31.34 (A)	7.41 (A)	38.75 (A)	6.23 (A)			
	65-gallon cart	WG-NR	33.34 (A)	7.41 (A)	40.75 (A)	6.23 (A)			
	95-gallon cart	WG-R WG-NR	43.67 (A)	7.41 (A)	51.08 (A)	6.23 (A)			
	95-gallon cart 20-gallon cart	MG	46.67 (A) 10.11 (A)	7.41 (A) 7.41 (A)	54.08 (A) 17.52 (A)	6.23 (A) 6.23 (A)			
	35-gallon cart	MG	12.62 (A)	7.41 (A)	20.03 (A)	6.23 (A)			
	65-gallon cart	MG	18.85 (A)	7.41 (A)	26.26 (A)	6.23 (A)			
	95-gallon cart	MG	26.44 (A)	7.41 (A)	33.85 (A)	6.23 (A)			
	Recycling Only	EOWR		11.11 (A)					
Frequency of Service (Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage	-	r Week Recycling; M			-			
Note 1: Note 2:	Description/rules related Description/rules related								
Note 3:	Customers will be cha No Credit will be giver receptacles out for col	for partially filled	•			•			
Note 4:	For container service it	tems 240 or 255 r	nay be used. Fo	or drop box servi	ce items 260 or 2	275 may be used.			
Note 5:	If a cart is damaged to	an unusable cond	lition, or a cart is	not returned upo	on service stoppa	age, a one-time fee of	\$75.51 (A) will be assessed.		
Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$2.05 debit per month. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2022 Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023.									
Issued By:	Heather Garland								
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021			(For Official Use	Only)	Effectiv	ve Date: September 1, 2021		
Docket No. TG		Date:		By:		_			

Tariff No.	27						_0_Original Page No	o. <u>23(</u> A)			
Company Name/P Registered Trade		Murrey's Dispos	sal Co., Inc G-9								
Rates in this item a		<u>Item 100</u>	Residential S	ervice Monthly	y Rates (continue	d on next page)					
1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or 2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less thann/a residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. Rates below apply in the following service area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A											
reaces below apply	in the following service		Field	. County as de	Scribed in Append	IIIX A					
	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yard-Waste					
	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service					
	of Containers 20-gallon cart	Service WG-R	Rate 16.68	7.38	Service* 24.06	Rate 6.20					
	20-gallon cart	WG-R WG-NR	17.68	7.38	25.06	6.20					
	35-gallon cart	WG-NR WG-R	21.26	7.38	28.64	6.20					
	35-gallon cart	WG-R WG-NR	22.26	7.38	29.64	6.20					
	65-gallon cart	WG-NK WG-R	31.19	7.38	38.57	6.20					
	65-gallon cart	WG-NR	33.19	7.38	40.57	6.20					
	95-gallon cart	WG-R	43.47	7.38	50.85	6.20					
	95-gallon cart	WG-NR	46.47	7.38	53.85	6.20					
	20-gallon cart	MG	10.06	7.38	17.44	6.20					
	35-gallon cart	MG	12.56	7.38	19.94	6.20					
	65-gallon cart	MG	18.76	7.38	26.14	6.20					
	95-gallon cart	MG	26.32	7.38	33.70	6.20					
	Recycling Only	EOWR		11.07							
Frequency of Service C Note 1: Note 2: Note 3:	Description/rules relate Description/rules relate Description/rules relate Customers will be chal No Credit will be given receptacles out for coll	EOWR=Every Other R=with recycling, N and to recycling pred to yardwaste a reged for service for partially filled	er Week Recycling; M R=non Recycling rogram are show program are sho requested even i	AR=Monthly Recycling An on page 23. Bown on page 24. If fewer units are	e picked up on a p	company: articular trip.					
Note 4:	For container service it		may be used. F	or drop box ser	vice items 260 or	275 may be used.					
Note 5:			-			-	e of \$75.21 will be assessed.				
	ing service will receive a will be adjusted annually				nonth. The comm	nodity					
					Recy	cling service rates	s on this page expire on: Fel	oruary 28, 2022			
Issued By:	Heather Garland										
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021			(For Official Us	e Only)	Effec	ctive Date: September 1, 2	.023			
				(1 Of Official US	e Only)						
Docket No. TG		Date:		By:							

Tariff Na	27			0	Davised Dage No.	24
Tariff No.	27			9	Revised Page No.	24
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc	: G-9			
	Item	100 Residential Service	Monthly Rates (conti	nued from p	orevious page)	
Note 6:		arged for service requested given for partially filled can Illection.			•	
Note 7:	due to circumstances cart or toter more tha	omated service routes: Th outside the control of the on 5 feet in order to reach th 205) per cart or toter, per p	driver, the driver is requ ne truck. The charge fo	ired to mov	e an automated	
Note 8:	The charge for an occon a regular pickup is	casional extra residential ba :	ag, can, unit, toter, min	i-can, or mid	cro-mini-can	
		Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit * Mini-can * Micro-minican * 60-gallon toter 90-gallon toter Bag * Yard Waste-32 gal unit * Other ss this charge if the receptacle	Rate per receptacle	d in item 20,	is overfilled, the top is ur	nable to
Note 9:	Customers may requested Service will be render Note: If customer reconstructions	dditional units/bags placed be est no more than one pickured on the normal schedule juires service to be provide ups, Item 160, will apply.	up per month, on an "or ed pickup day for the ar	ea in which	the customer resides.	
Note 10:	Per Chanter 8 20 Die	Type of receptacle 20 Gallon Cart Can/35 Gallon Cart 65 Gallon Cart 95 Gallon Cart	Rate per receptacle per pickup \$11.28 (A) \$14.03 (A) \$20.98 (A) \$29.35 (A)	uhscribe to	curhside gerbege coll-	ection service
NOIE IU.	are charged for recycling program.	cling service. Thus resident Rates on this page include	tial recycling is a "mand	datory-pay"	but is a "voluntary par	ticipation"
Issued By:	Heather Garland					
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021	<i>(</i> =	ou Official Har Coules		Effective Date:	September 1, 2021
Docket No.	TG	(Fo	or Official Use Only)	Ву:		

Issue Date: June 14, 2021 Effective Date: Septer (For Official Use Only)	Tariff No.	27	-		0	Original Page No.	24(A)
Note 6: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection. Note 7: For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than 6 feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: (see Item 205) per cart or toter, per pickup. Note 8: The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is: Type of receptacle			Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc	: G-9			
Note 6: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection. Note 7: For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than 5 feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: (see Item 205) per cart or toter, per pickup. Note 8: The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is: Type of receptacle Type of receptacle Per pickup 32-galion can or unit \$4.86 Mini-can \$4.86 Vard Waste-32 gal unit \$2.00 Other "The company will assess this charge if the receptacle exceeds the limits stated in item 20, is overfilled, the top is unable to be closed or there are additional units/bags placed beside the cart. Note 9: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups, Item 160, will apply. Type of receptacle Per pickup 20 Galion Cart \$11.23 Can/35 Galion Cart \$13.97 65 Galion Cart \$20.88 35 Galion Cart \$20.88 35 Galion Cart \$20.88 35 Galion Cart \$20.88 35 Galion Cart \$20.89 Type of receptacle per pickup Per Chapter 8.29 Pierce County Code - All residential customers that subscribe to curbside garbage collection search are charged for recycling service. Thus residential recycling is a "mandatory-pay" but is a "voluntary participation recycling program.	togioto.ou i		400 5 11 11 10 1				
trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection. Note 7: For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than 5 feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: (see Item 205) per cart or toter, per pickup. Note 8: The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is: Type of receptacle		<u>iten</u>	n 100 Residentiai Service	e Montnly Rates (cont	inued from p	orevious page)	
due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than 5 feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: (see Item 205) per cart or toter, per pickup. Note 8: The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is: Type of receptacle	Note 6:	trip. No credit will be	given for partially filled car				
on a regular pickup is: Type of receptacle	Note 7:	due to circumstances cart or toter more that	s outside the control of the can 5 feet in order to reach the	driver, the driver is requ he truck. The charge fo	ired to move	e an automated	
Type of receptacle per pickup 32-gallon can or unit * \$4.86 Mini-can * \$4.86 Micro-minican * \$4.86 Micro-minican * \$4.86 Micro-minican * \$4.86 Micro-minican * \$4.86 60-gallon toter \$n/a Bag * \$4.86 Yard Waste-32 gal unit * \$2.00 Other *The company will assess this charge if the receptacle exceeds the limits stated in item 20, is overfilled, the top is unable to be closed or there are additional units/bags placed beside the cart. Note 9: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups, Item 160, will apply. Type of receptacle per pickup 20 Gallon Cart \$11.23 Can/35 Gallon Cart \$13.97 65 Gallon Cart \$20.88 95 Gallon Cart \$29.21 Note 10: Per Chapter 8.29 Pierce County Code - All residential customers that subscribe to curbside garbage collection so are charged for recycling service. Thus residential recycling is a "mandatory-pay" but is a "voluntary participation recycling program. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: June 14, 2021 Effective Date: Septer	Note 8:	-		ag, can, unit, toter, min	i-can, or mic	ro-mini-can	
Type of receptacle per pickup 32-gallon can or unit * \$4.86 Mini-can * \$4.86 Micro-minican * \$4.86 Micro-minican * \$4.86 Micro-minican * \$4.86 Micro-minican * \$4.86 60-gallon toter \$n/a Bag * \$4.86 Yard Waste-32 gal unit * \$2.00 Other *The company will assess this charge if the receptacle exceeds the limits stated in item 20, is overfilled, the top is unable to be closed or there are additional units/bags placed beside the cart. Note 9: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups, Item 160, will apply. Type of receptacle				Rate per recentacle			
32-gallon can or unit * \$4.86 Minl-can * \$4.86 Minl-can * \$4.86 Minl-can * \$4.86 Micro-minican * \$4.86 Micro-minican * \$4.86 60-gallon toter \$9.0-gallon toter \$9.0-gallon toter \$1.0 \$1.0			Type of receptacle				
Minir-can * \$4.86 Micro-minican * \$4.86 Micr					•		
Micro-minican * \$4.86							
Solution							
90-gallon toter \$n/a\$ Bag * \$4.86 Yard Waste-32 gal unit * \$2.00 Other *The company will assess this charge if the receptacle exceeds the limits stated in item 20, is overfilled, the top is unable to be closed or there are additional units/bags placed beside the cart. Note 9: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups, Item 160, will apply. Rate per receptacle Type of receptacle Per pickup 20 Gallon Cart \$11.23 Can/35 Gallon Cart \$11.23 Can/35 Gallon Cart \$29.21 Note 10: Per Chapter 8.29 Pierce County Code - All residential customers that subscribe to curbside garbage collection so are charged for recycling service. Thus residential recycling is a "mandatory-pay" but is a "voluntary participation recycling program. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: June 14, 2021 Effective Date: Septer				· .			
Bag * \$4.86 Yard Waste-32 gal unit * \$2.00 Other				·			
Yard Waste-32 gal unit * \$2.00 Other *The company will assess this charge if the receptacle exceeds the limits stated in item 20, is overfilled, the top is unable to be closed or there are additional units/bags placed beside the cart. Note 9: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups, Item 160, will apply. Rate per receptacle							
*The company will assess this charge if the receptacle exceeds the limits stated in item 20, is overfilled, the top is unable to be closed or there are additional units/bags placed beside the cart. Note 9: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups, Item 160, will apply. Rate per receptacle					•		
*The company will assess this charge if the receptacle exceeds the limits stated in item 20, is overfilled, the top is unable to be closed or there are additional units/bags placed beside the cart. Note 9: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups, Item 160, will apply. Rate per receptacle				Ψ2.00	•		
Note 9: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups, Item 160, will apply. Rate per receptacle Type of receptacle Per pickup 20 Gallon Cart \$11.23 Can/35 Gallon Cart \$11.23 Can/35 Gallon Cart \$20.88 95 Gallon Cart \$29.21 Note 10: Per Chapter 8.29 Pierce County Code - All residential customers that subscribe to curbside garbage collection so are charged for recycling service. Thus residential recycling is a "mandatory-pay" but is a "voluntary participation recycling program. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: June 14, 2021 Effective Date: Septer		*The company will asso		le exceeds the limits state	ı d in item 20. i	s overfilled, the top is u	nable to
Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups, Item 160, will apply. Rate per receptacle						, ,	
Can/35 Gallon Cart \$13.97 65 Gallon Cart \$20.88 95 Gallon Cart \$29.21 Note 10: Per Chapter 8.29 Pierce County Code - All residential customers that subscribe to curbside garbage collection so are charged for recycling service. Thus residential recycling is a "mandatory-pay" but is a "voluntary participation recycling program. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: June 14, 2021 Effective Date: Septer	Note 9:	Service will be rende Note: If customer re	ered on the normal schedule quires service to be provide ups, Item 160, will apply.	ed pickup day for the ared on other than norma	ea in which t		
September Sept			20 Gallon Cart	\$11.23			
Note 10: Per Chapter 8.29 Pierce County Code - All residential customers that subscribe to curbside garbage collection so are charged for recycling service. Thus residential recycling is a "mandatory-pay" but is a "voluntary participation recycling program. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: June 14, 2021 Effective Date: Septer (For Official Use Only)				· .			
Note 10: Per Chapter 8.29 Pierce County Code - All residential customers that subscribe to curbside garbage collection so are charged for recycling service. Thus residential recycling is a "mandatory-pay" but is a "voluntary participation recycling program. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: June 14, 2021 (For Official Use Only)				· ·	,		
are charged for recycling service. Thus residential recycling is a "mandatory-pay" but is a "voluntary participation recycling program. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: June 14, 2021 (For Official Use Only)			95 Gallon Cart	\$29.21			
Issue Date: June 14, 2021 Effective Date: Septer (For Official Use Only)	Note 10:	are charged for recy	,			0 0	
(For Official Use Only)	ssued By:	Heather Garland					
(For Official Use Only)							
	ssue Date:	June 14, 2021		05.11.01.		Effective Date:	September 1, 2023
			(F	or Official Use Only)			
	Dookot Nie	T.C.	Data		D. a		
Docket No. TG Date: By:	Docket No.	10	Date:		ъу		

Tariff No.	27	_					18 Re	evised Page No.	27
Company Nar Registered Tra	me/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	Murrey's D	isposal Co., Inc	G-9					
	,,	Item 105 -	Multi-family S	ervice - Month	y Rates (continue	es on next page)			
	5. 6 .								
Service Area:	Pierce County as	described in	Appendix A						
	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yardwaste			
	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service			
	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*	Rate			
	20 gallon cort	WC B	10.16 (A)	7.44 (Δ)	25.57 (A)	6.22 (A)			
	20-gallon cart 20-gallon cart	WG-R WG-NR	18.16 (A) 18.91 (A)	7.41 (A) 7.41 (A)	25.57 (A) 26.32 (A)	6.23 (A) 6.23 (A)			
	35-gallon cart	WG-R	23.13 (A)	7.41 (A)	30.54 (A)	6.23 (A)			
	35-gallon cart	WG-NR	23.88 (A)	7.41 (A)	31.29 (A)	6.23 (A)			
	65-gallon cart 65-gallon cart	WG-R WG-NR	36.13 (A) 36.88 (A)	7.41 (A) 7.41 (A)	43.54 (A) 44.29 (A)	6.23 (A) 6.23 (A)			
	95-gallon cart	WG-NR WG-R	53.19 (A)	7.41 (A) 7.41 (A)	44.29 (A) 60.60 (A)	6.23 (A)			
	95-gallon cart	WG-NR	53.94 (A)	7.41 (A)	61.35 (A)	6.23 (A)			
	Decyale only			11 11 (1)		C 22 (A)			
	Recycle only			11.11 (A)		6.23 (A)			
Frequency of Sen	vice Codes: WG=Weekly	-	•	-	Monthly Garbage; WF Recycling; List others				
			ng, NR=non Recycl		rvecycling, List others	s used by company.			
		,	3,	J					
Note 1:	Description/rules r	elated to rec	ycling program	are shown on	page 23.				
Note 2:	The charge include yardwaste program		•	is \$N/A. Desc	ription/rules relat	ed to			
Note 3:	Recycling credit/de price adjustment of annually using the	f \$2.05 debit	t per month. Th	e commodity p					
Note 4:	For container serv	ice items 24	0 or 255 may be	used. For di	op box service ite	ems 260 or 275 m	ay be used.		
Note 5:	If a cart is damage will be assessed.	ed to an unus	sable condition,	or a cart is not	returned upon se	ervice stoppage, a	one-time fee of \$7	75.56 (A)	
Note *	This service option	n is not availa	able to new cus	tomers and is	peing phased out	for existing custor	mers.		
			Pac	uclina sorvica	rates on this na	age expire on: Fe	hruary 28, 2022		
					_		-	iro on August 21	2022
			Kale	s on this page	include recovery	or deferred COVII	D-19 cost and expi		2023.
Issued By:	Heather Garland								
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021			(For Officia	I Use Only)		Effective Date:	September 1	, 2021
				(FOR OTHER	i us e uniy)				
Docket No. To	3		_ Date:		By:				

Tariff No.	27	_					0	Original Page No.	<u>27(A</u>)
Company Nar Registered Tr	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's D	isposal Co., In	c G-9					
		Item 105	Multi-family S	Service - Month	ly Rates (continue	es on next page)			
Service Area:	Pierce County as o	described in	Appendix A						
					_				
	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yardwaste			
	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service			
	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*	Rate			
	20-gallon cart	WG-R	18.08	7.38	25.46	6.20			
	20-gallon cart	WG-NR	18.83	7.38	26.21	6.20			
	35-gallon cart	WG-R	23.02	7.38	30.40	6.20			
	35-gallon cart	WG-NR	23.77	7.38	31.15	6.20			
	65-gallon cart	WG-R	35.96	7.38	43.34	6.20			
	65-gallon cart	WG-NR	36.71	7.38	44.09	6.20			
	95-gallon cart	WG-R	52.94	7.38	60.32	6.20			
	95-gallon cart	WG-NR	53.69	7.38	61.07	6.20			
	Recycle only			11.07		6.20			
	vice Codes: WG=Weekly	0	10 5		14	NA - Ide De sestion			
		·	ing, NR=non Recy	•					
Note 1:	Description/rules r	elated to rec	cycling program	n are shown on	page 23.				
Note 2:	The charge include yardwaste program		•	e is \$N/A. Desc	ription/rules relat	ed to			
Note 3:	Recycling credit/de price adjustment o annually using the	f \$2.05 debi	t per month. T	he commodity p					
Note 4:	For container serv	ice items 24	0 or 255 may b	e used. For dr	op box service ite	ems 260 or 275 ma	y be used.		
Note 5:	If a cart is damage will be assessed.	ed to an unus	sable condition	, or a cart is not	returned upon se	ervice stoppage, a	one-time fee of	\$75.21	
Note *	This service option	n is not avail	able to new cus	stomers and is l	peing phased out	for existing custom	ners.		
					Recycling	service rates on t	his page expir	e on: February 28	, 2022
Issued By:	Heather Garland								
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021						Effective Da	te: September 1	, 2023
				(For Officia	l Use Only)				
Docket No. To	G		_ Date:		By:				

Tariff No.	27		9	Revise	d Page No.	28
		_				20
Company Nan Registered Tra		Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9				
	<u>Item 105 Mul</u>	ti-family Service - Monthly Rates (co	ontinues on nex	t page)		
Service Area:	Pierce County as d	escribed in Appendix A				
Note 6:	particular trip. No o	charged for service requested even credit will be given for partially filled cles out for collection.				
Note 7:	circumstances outs	automated service routes: The comp side the control of the driver, the driv eet in order to reach the truck. The er pickup.	er is required t	o move an a	automated cart or	
Note 8:	The charge for an opickup is:	occasional extra can, unit, toter, min	i-can, or micro	-mini-can or	ı a regular	
			Rate per rece	ntacle		
		Type of receptacle	Per pickup	placio		
		32-gallon cart or unit	\$4.85	(A)		
		Mini-can	\$4.85	(A)		
		Micro-mini-can	\$4.85	(A)		
		Yard Waste	\$2.01	(A)		
			* -			
		60-gallon toter	n/a			
	Service will be reno Note: If customer r	quest no more than one pickup per r dered on the normal scheduled pick requires service to be provided on o ckups, Item 160, will apply.	up day for the a	area in whic	n the customer res	ides.
			Rate per rec	eptacle		
		Type of receptacle	per pick			
		20 Gallon Cart	\$15.91			
		Can/35 Gallon Cart	\$19.84			
		65 Gallon Cart	\$26.69			
		95 Gallon Cart	\$41.56	(A)		
Note 10:		Pierce County Code - All residential ocycling service. Thus residential rec				
		Rates on this page include recove	ry of deferred (COVID-19 co	ost and expire on A	August 31, 2023.
Issued By:	Heather Garland					-
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021			Eff	ective Date: Sep	otember 1, 2021
		(For Offic	cial Use Only)			
Docket No. TO	S	Date:		Ву:		

Tariff No.	27		0	Original Page No.	28(A)
	nme/Permit Number: <u>Murr</u> rade Name(s)	ey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9			
	<u>Item 105 Multi-fami</u>	ily Service - Monthly Rates (c	continues on next pa	age)	
Service Area	: Pierce County as describ	ed in Appendix A			
Note 6:		ed for service requested ever will be given for partially filled at for collection.			
Note 7:	circumstances outside the	ated service routes: The con e control of the driver, the dri order to reach the truck. The up.	iver is required to m	ove an automated cart or	
Note 8:	The charge for an occasi pickup is:	onal extra can, unit, toter, mi	ni-can, or micro-mir	ni-can on a regular	
			Rate per receptad	امام	
		Type of receptacle	Per pickup	JIC	
		32-gallon cart or unit	\$4.83		
		Mini-can	\$4.83		
		Micro-mini-can	\$4.83		
		Yard Waste	\$2.00		
		Taiu Wasie	φ2.00		
		60-gallon toter	n/a		
Note 9:	Service will be rendered		kup day for the area other than normal so Rate per recepta	in which the customer reside cheduled pickup day,	des.
		Type of receptacle 20 Gallon Cart	per pickup \$15.84		
		Can/35 Gallon Cart	\$19.75		
		65 Gallon Cart	\$29.55		
		95 Gallon Cart	\$41.37		
Note 10:		County Code - All residential g service. Thus residential red			
Issued By:	Heather Garland				
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021			Effective Date: Sept	ember 1, 2023
		(For Off	ficial Use Only)		
Docket No. T	·G-	Date:	Ву	<u>:</u>	
	-				

Tariff No.	27	_		18	_ Revised Page	No29
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc	c G-9			
	Item 105 Multi-fan	nily Service - Monthly Rates	(continued from previous	s page)		
	Item will apply if carts ner/manager.	are grouped together in on	e pick-up location.			
		Type of receptacle	Rate per receptacle per pick up	Recycling per mo		
		20-gallon can or unit*	рег ріск ир	per mo	1101	
		32-gallon can or unit*		1		
		20-gallon cart per unit	\$3.90 (A)	\$7.50	(A)	
		35-gallon cart per unit	\$4.88 (A)	\$7.50	(A)	
		65-gallon cart per unit	\$7.23 (A)	\$7.50		
		95-gallon cart per unit	\$10.11 (A)	\$7.50	(A)	
Customers e	Recycling credit/debit price adjustment of \$ annually using the de	will be charged an additional (if applicable): Customers 2.05 debit per month. The offerred accounting method.	receiving service will rece commodity price adjustme	ive a commo ent will be adj	usted	
Note *	This service option is	not available to new custor	ners and is being phased	out for existir	ng customers.	
		Recycling	service rates on this pag	ge expire on	: February 28, 2	022
		Rates on th	is page include recovery	of deferred C	OVID-19 cost and	d expire on August 31, 2023.
Issued By:	Heather Garland					
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021			Effectiv	ve Date:	September 1, 2021
			(For Official Use Only	/)		
Docket No. 7	ГG	Date:	By:	:		

Tariff No.	27	_		0 Origin	nal Page No	29(A)
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc	c G-9			
	Item 105 Multi-fan	nily Service - Monthly Rates	(continued from previous	page)		
	s Item will apply if carts ner/manager.	are grouped together in on	e pick-up location.			
		Type of receptacle	Rate per receptacle per pick up	Recycling Charge per month		
		20-gallon can or unit*		'		
		32-gallon can or unit*				
		20-gallon cart per unit	\$3.88	\$7.47		
		35-gallon cart per unit 65-gallon cart per unit	\$4.86 \$7.20	\$7.47 \$7.47		
		95-gallon cart per unit	\$10.06	\$7.47	_	
Customers e	Recycling credit/debit price adjustment of \$.	will be charged an additiona t (if applicable): Customers 2.05 debit per month. The ferred accounting method.	receiving service will rece	ive a commodity		
Note *	This service option is	not available to new custor	mers and is being phased	out for existing custo	omers.	
			Re	cycling service rate	es on this page expire	on: February 28, 2022
Issued By:	Heather Garland					
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021			Effective Date:	: Septemb	er 1, 2023
	, === .		(For Official Use Only			,
Docket No.	TG	Date:	By:			

Tariff No.	ariff No27														
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	<u>Μι</u>	urrey's D	Dispos	sal (Co., Inc	G-9	<u>)</u>							
	<u>lte</u>	m 1		n-cor	npa	cted Ma	ateria	Service Dual (Company- r container, p	owne	ed		Vel	<u>nicle</u>		
Service Area	: Pierce County as de	scril	bed in A	ppen	dix .	A									
<u> </u>		Ι,			<u> </u>	5 \ / I					e of Containe				
Permanent S		1	Yard		1.	5 Yard		2 Yard			′ard	6	Yard		
First Picku	ent (if applicable)	\$	n/a 28.60	(\(\)	\$	n/a 40.13	(A)	n/a \$ 50.66 (/	A) S		n/a 96.30 (A)	\$	n/a 135.21	(A)	
	ր tional Pickup	\$	28.60	(A) (A)	\$		(A)		A) (96.30 (A)	\$		(A)	
Special Pic		\$	30.78	(A)	\$		(A)				98.48 (A)	\$		(A)	
Flat Month		+	n/a	(/ ()	۳	n/a	(, ,)	n/a	' 	_	n/a	Ψ	n/a	(, ,)	
	Monthly Charge		n/a			n/a		n/a			n/a		n/a		
Temporary S															
Initial Deliv	ery	\$	42.83	(A)	\$	42.83	(A)		A) (\$	42.83 (A)	\$	42.83	(A)	
Pickup Rat		\$	30.78	(A)	\$	42.33	(A)	\$ 52.85 (/	A) {	\$	98.48 (A)	\$	137.41	(A)	
	Calendar Day		n/a			n/a		n/a			n/a		n/a		
Rent Per N			n/a			n/a		n/a	_		n/a		n/a		
Lost Contair	ners:*	Φ.	COO 45	/A \	<u> </u>	200.04	(A)	Ф 7 44 00 7	A \ ¢		000 00 (4)	Φ 4	000 50	/A \	
		Ф	609.45	(A)	Þι	660.24	(A)	\$711.02 (/	A) \$, (863.38 (A)	φı	,066.53	(A)	
Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: If a container is not ready and the driver must standby, the hourly rate in 15 minute increments shall apply. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$0.77 debit per yard per pick-up, The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.															
An additional provide adeq	charge of \$0.75 per y charge of \$0.75 per u uate recycling service nulti-family unit, per w	init v	will be a	sses	sed	to all M	ulti F	amily compl							
Accessorial o	charges assessed (lids	s, ur	nlocking	, unla	itchi	ng, etc.)								
	\$1.10 (A) per pickup f	or u	nlatchin	ıg, un	lock	king gate	es ai	nd/or contain	ers						
	er charge will apply if be reversed if containe														
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2022															
Issued Dvs	Heather Carland	Ra	ites on t	inis p	age	ınclude	reco	overy of defe	rred	CC	OVID-19 cost	and	expire or	n Aug	ust 31, 2023.
issued By:	Heather Garland														
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021					/50:	· O#	icial Hac Ort	(d)			Effe	ective Da	te:	September 1, 2021
(For Official Use Only)															
Docket No. TG Date: By:															

Tariff No.	27				_ 0	_ Original Page No.	30(A)	
Company Name/ Registered Trade		Murrey's Disp	oosal Co., Inc. G	<u>-9</u>				
	<u>Ite</u>		ompacted Mater		mped in Company owned container) er pickup	's Vehicle		
Service Area: Pie	erce County as de	scribed in App	endix A					
		1			or Type of Contair			
Permanent Serv		1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard		
Monthly Rent (if applicable)	n/a \$ 28.47	n/a \$ 39.94	n/a \$ 50.42	n/a	n/a		
First Pickup Each Additiona	al Diakun	\$ 28.47 \$ 28.47	\$ 39.94 \$ 39.94	\$ 50.42	\$ 95.85 \$ 95.85	\$ 134.58 \$ 134.58		
Special Pickup		\$ 20.47	\$ 42.13	\$ 50.42	\$ 98.02	\$ 136.77		
Flat Monthly C		n/a	η 42.13 n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a		
Minimum Mont		n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a		
Temporary Serv		, =	.,,	.,,	.,,	1.75		
Initial Delivery		\$ 42.63	\$ 42.63	\$ 42.63	\$ 42.63	\$ 42.63		
Pickup Rate		\$ 30.64	\$ 42.13	\$ 52.60	\$ 98.02	\$ 136.77		
Rent Per Cale	ndar Day	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a		
Rent Per Mont	h	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a		
Lost Containers):*							
		\$ 606.61	\$ 657.16	\$ 707.71	\$ 859.36	\$ 1,061.56		
be t Note 3: If a incr Customers receiv	the same. If rent in container is not resements shall applements shall applements.	s not shown, it eady and the dr y. eceive a comme	is to be included iver must stands odity price adjus	d in the rate for by, the hourly rate tment of \$0.77	ate in 15 minute			
An additional cha provide adequate volume per multi-	e recycling service -family unit, per w	unit will be asse to the comple eek.	essed to all Multi x. Adequate rec	Family comple		to recycle or who do allons of available re		
	ges assessed (lide	_						
	09 per pickup for ι							
					stopped custome er charge is applie			
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2022								
Issued By: Hea	ather Garland							
Janua Dete	- 44 0004					E#a-Marin Date	Comtourity of Coope	
Issue Date: Jun	e 14, 2021		(For O	fficial Use Only	·)	Effective Date:	September 1, 2023	
Docket No. TG		Date: _	·	-	•			

Tariff No.	2	7							10	Revised Page No.	32
. ,		Number: Mur	rey's Disposal	Co.,	Inc G-9					_	
Registered 1	Trade Name	e(s)									
Service Area	a: Pierce 0	Multi-fam County as descr	ily residential ı	N ates	on-compac per contair	ted F	Service Mo Recycling Ma or garbage cu	terial		op box service	
							Size	or Tv	pe of Contai	iner	
			90 gal toter		2 Yard	I	4 Yard	J 1 1	6 Yard		
Number of Receptacles 1 1 1 1 1											
Frequency	y of pickup		Р		Р		Р		Р		
Initial Deli	,		\$44.48	(A)	\$44.48	(A)	\$44.48	(A)	\$44.48	(A)	
Rent per o			n/a		n/a	1	n/a	1	n/a	(4)	
Rent per r			\$4.44	(A)	\$11.63	(A)	\$14.41	(A)	\$17.18	(A)	
Pickup Ch	narge s 1, 2 & 3)		\$5.91	(A)	\$12.22	(A)	\$26.14	(A)	\$38.13	(A)	
_ \	ickup Char	10	\$8.89	(A)	\$15.01	(A)	\$28.91	(A)	\$40.15	(A)	
оресіаі і і		Service Codes: W:	, , , , ,	(/				/	ψ40.13](^)	
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	Permanen be the san Customers The common A charge of complex we recycling s	odity price adju	will be given for the is shown, the the shown, it is to ice will receive istment will be residential livir ular garbage sate recycling so	e rato be a co adju	e for the fire included in ommodity pusted annuanit will be as see who do r	est pic the r orice a ally us	kup and eace to the file adjustment casing the defeed to the owe cast to recycle	h add rst pion f \$2.0 erred a ner/n e or w	ditional picku ckup. 05 debit per y accounting n nanager of a vho provide le	p must yard per pickup. nethod. Multi-Family ess than adequate	
Note 5:	An addition	nal charge of \$2	23.41 (A) will b	e as	sessed per	addi	·	-			on: Fobruary 29, 2022
							Recyclin	ıy se	ivice rates c	on this page expire	on: February 28, 2022
			R	ates	on this pag	ge ind	clude recove	ry of o	deferred CO	VID-19 cost and expi	re on August 31, 2023.
Issued By:	Heather G	arland									
Issue Date:	June 14, 2	021								Effective Date:	September 1, 2021
					(For C	fficia	l Use Only)				
Docket No.	TG		Date	e:			E	Ву:			

Tariff No.	27				0	_Original Page No.	32(A)			
	ame/Permit Number: <u>Mur</u> Trade Name(s)	rrey's Disposal Co	., Inc G-9							
	Multi-fan		Non-compacted	y Service Mont I Recycling Mate for garbage cus	rial	op box service				
Service Area	a: Pierce County as desc	ribed in Appendix	Α							
				Size o	Type of Contai	ner				
		90 gal toter	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard					
Number o	of Receptacles	1	1	1	1					
Frequenc	y of pickup	Р	Р	Р	Р					
Initial Deli	ivery	\$44.27	\$44.27	\$44.27	\$44.27					
Rent per o	,	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a					
Rent per i		\$4.42	\$11.58	\$14.34	\$17.10					
Pickup Ch										
	es 1, 2 & 3)	\$5.88	\$12.16	\$26.02	\$37.95					
Special P	ickup Charge	\$8.85	\$14.94	\$28.78	\$39.96					
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. 3: Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$2.05 debit per yard per pickup. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.									
Note 5:	Note 5: An additional charge of \$23.30 will be assessed per additional yard of recyclable material. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2022									
Issued By:	Heather Garland									
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021					Effective Date:	: September 1, 2023			
			(For Office	cial Use Only)						
Docket No.	Occket No. TG Date: By:									

Tariff No. 27	_		9 Revi	sed Page No	34
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co.,	Inc G-9			
		Item 120 Drums			
	Type of Servi	ce Rate Pe	r Drum, Per Picku	qı	
	Regular Route Service			<u>' </u>	
	Special Pickup	\$31.33	(A)		
	<u>Item 130 Lit</u>	tter Receptacles and L	itter Toters		
	Customer-owned Rece	eptacle Rate Per R	eceptacle, Per Pi	ckup	
	Size or Type:	\$ n/a	· · ·		
	Size or Type:	\$ n/a			
	Company-owned Rece	eptacle: Rate Per R \$ n/a	eceptacle, Per Pi	ckup	
	Size or Type:	\$ n/a			
Special Trips: Time rates in Item Regular Route:	160 apply.	Additional cubic	ı	Ca	rry Charge
	1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	yards Rate per yard	Minimum Charo Per Pickup		ach 5 ft. over 8 feet
Bulky Materials	\$25.92 (A)	\$25.92 (A)	\$25.92 (A)	n/a	
Loose material					
(customer load)	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
Loose material (company load)	\$25.92 (A)	\$25.92 (A)	\$25.92 (A)	n/a	
Rates on this pag	ge include recovery of d	eferred COVID-19 cos	t and expire on Aเ	ugust 31, 2023.	
Issued By: Heather Garland					
Issue Date: June 14, 2021			Ef	fective Date: S	September 1, 2021
	(F	For Official Use Only)			
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:		

Tariff No. 27	_		0 Original	Page No. 34(A)
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co.,	Inc G-9		
		Item 120 Drums		
	Type of Servi		r Drum, Per Pickup	
	Regular Route Service			
	Special Pickup	\$31.18		
	<u>Item 130 L</u>	itter Receptacles and L	<u> itter Toters</u>	
	Customer-owned Rece	entacle Rate Per R	eceptacle, Per Pickup	
	Size or Type:	\$ n/a	cocptacio, i di i ickup	
	Size or Type:	\$ n/a		
	Commony	mtaala. D-t- D. D	anantania Dan Dial	
	Company-owned Rece Size or Type:	eptacie: Rate Per R \$ n/a	eceptacle, Per Pickup	
	Size or Type:	\$ n/a		
		•		
	<u>Item 15</u>	0 Loose and Bulky M	laterial	
Special Trips: Time rates in Item	160 apply.			
Regular Route:				
S		Additional cubic		Carry Charge
	1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	yards Rate per yard	Minimum Charge Per Pickup	Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet
Bulky Materials	\$25.80	\$25.80	\$25.80	n/a
Loose material				
(customer load) Loose material	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
(company load)	\$25.80	\$25.80	\$25.80	n/a
(1 420.00	7-33-3	, ,=====	
Issued By: Heather Garland				
L D L L 2004				D. (0) () (0000
Issue Date: June 14, 2021	((For Official Use Only)	Effectiv	ve Date: September 1, 2023
			_	
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:	

Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Dispose Registered Trade Name(s) When time rates apply. Time rates named in this (a) When material must be taken to a special of the Number of the purpose of the number wait of the Number of the purpose of the number wait of the number of the number wait of the number wait of the number of the numb	<u>Item 160 Time Raf</u>	3	Revised Page No.	35
Registered Trade Name(s) When time rates apply. Time rates named in this (a) When material must be taken to a special	<u>Item 160 Time Raf</u>	tes_		
(a) When material must be taken to a special		<u>tes</u>		
(a) When material must be taken to a special	Item apply:			
fault, or negligence on the part of the company. Ac (c) When a customer orders a single, special, How rates are recorded and charged. Time mus apply for the period from the time the company's veinterruptions. An interruption is a situation causing the customer. Examples include: coffee breaks, lu Disposal fees in addition to time rates. Item 230 time rates.	site for disposal; t, or return to, a customer's si- stual waiting time or time take or emergency pickup, or whe t be recorded and charged for chicle leaves the company's to stoppage of service that is in inch breaks, breakdown of eq	n in returning to the nother items in the rearest in the rearest in the reminal until it returned the control of the uipment, and simulations.	ne site will be charged his tariff refer to this ltd acrement of 15 minute urns to the terminal, ex- e company and not in tallar occurrences.	l for; or em. s. Time rates xcluding the control of
ates per hour:		Rate Each Extra	Per Hour	
ype of Equipment ordered	Truck and Driver	Person		
ingle rear drive axle: Non-packer truck Packer truck	\$84.34 (A) \$87.58 (A)	\$51.49 (A) \$51.49 (A)		
Drop-box truckandem rear drive axle:	\$94.21 (A)	\$51.49 (A)		
Non-packer truck	\$94.21 (A) \$101.86 (A) \$104.06 (A)	\$51.49 (A) \$51.49 (A) \$51.49 (A)		
ransfer trucks: Dump truck with pup trailer 4-Axle tractor with end dump trailer 4-Axle tractor with cargo chassis	\$139.11 (A) \$139.11 (A) \$128.16 (A)	N/A N/A N/A		
Rates on this pa ssued By: Heather Garland	ige include recovery of deferr	ed COVID-19 cos	st and expire on Augus	st 31, 2023.
D				
ssue Date: June 14, 2021	(For Official Use Onl		Effective Date:	September 1, 202
	(Fui Olliciai use Uni	<i>y)</i>		
Docket No. TG Da	te:	By:		

		<u>0</u> Ori	iginal Page No.	35(A)
Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disp Registered Trade Name(s)	posal Co., Inc. G-9			
	Item 160 Time Raf	<u>es</u>		
When time rates apply. Time rates named in t	hia Itam annly			
(a) When material must be taken to a speci (b) When a company's equipment must wa fault, or negligence on the part of the company. (c) When a customer orders a single, speci	ial site for disposal; it at, or return to, a customer's si Actual waiting time or time take	n in returning to the s	site will be charged for	r; or
How rates are recorded and charged. Time n apply for the period from the time the company's interruptions. An interruption is a situation causi the customer. Examples include: coffee breaks	s vehicle leaves the company's to ing stoppage of service that is in	erminal until it returns the control of the co	s to the terminal, exclumpany and not in the	ıding
Disposal fees in addition to time rates. Item time rates.	230 disposal fees for the specific	disposal site or facil	lity used will apply in a	addition to
Rates per hour:				
		Rate Pe	er Hour	
Towns of Familians and and d	Turnella and Britana	Each Extra		
Type of Equipment ordered	Truck and Driver	Person		
Single rear drive axle: Non-packer truck	\$83.95	\$51.25		
Packer truck	\$87.23	\$51.25 \$51.25		
racker truck	\$93.77	\$51.25 \$51.25		
Drop how truck		Φ01.Z0		
Drop-box truck	Ψσσ	·		
Tandem rear drive axle:	·	¢51.25		
Tandem rear drive axle: Non-packer truck	\$93.77	\$51.25 \$51.25		
Tandem rear drive axle: Non-packer truck Packer truck	\$93.77 \$101.39	\$51.25		
Tandem rear drive axle: Non-packer truck Packer truck Drop-box truck	\$93.77	•		
Tandem rear drive axle: Non-packer truck Packer truck Drop-box truck Transfer trucks:	\$93.77 \$101.39 \$103.58	\$51.25 \$51.25		
Tandem rear drive axle: Non-packer truck Packer truck Drop-box truck Transfer trucks: Dump truck with pup trailer	\$93.77 \$101.39 \$103.58 \$138.46	\$51.25 \$51.25 N/A		
Tandem rear drive axle: Non-packer truck	\$93.77 \$101.39 \$103.58 \$138.46 \$138.46	\$51.25 \$51.25 N/A N/A		
Tandem rear drive axle: Non-packer truck Packer truck Drop-box truck Transfer trucks: Dump truck with pup trailer	\$93.77 \$101.39 \$103.58 \$138.46	\$51.25 \$51.25 N/A		
Tandem rear drive axle: Non-packer truck	\$93.77 \$101.39 \$103.58 \$138.46 \$138.46	\$51.25 \$51.25 N/A N/A		
Tandem rear drive axle: Non-packer truck	\$93.77 \$101.39 \$103.58 \$138.46 \$138.46	\$51.25 \$51.25 N/A N/A		
Tandem rear drive axle: Non-packer truck	\$93.77 \$101.39 \$103.58 \$138.46 \$138.46	\$51.25 \$51.25 N/A N/A		
Tandem rear drive axle: Non-packer truck	\$93.77 \$101.39 \$103.58 \$138.46 \$138.46	\$51.25 \$51.25 N/A N/A		
Tandem rear drive axle: Non-packer truck	\$93.77 \$101.39 \$103.58 \$138.46 \$138.46	\$51.25 \$51.25 N/A N/A		
Tandem rear drive axle: Non-packer truck	\$93.77 \$101.39 \$103.58 \$138.46 \$138.46	\$51.25 \$51.25 N/A N/A		
Tandem rear drive axle: Non-packer truck Packer truck Drop-box truck Transfer trucks: Dump truck with pup trailer 4-Axle tractor with end dump trailer	\$93.77 \$101.39 \$103.58 \$138.46 \$138.46	\$51.25 \$51.25 N/A N/A		
Tandem rear drive axle: Non-packer truck	\$93.77 \$101.39 \$103.58 \$138.46 \$138.46	\$51.25 \$51.25 N/A N/A		
Tandem rear drive axle: Non-packer truck	\$93.77 \$101.39 \$103.58 \$138.46 \$138.46	\$51.25 \$51.25 N/A N/A		
Tandem rear drive axle: Non-packer truck	\$93.77 \$101.39 \$103.58 \$138.46 \$138.46	\$51.25 \$51.25 N/A N/A N/A	potivo Dato:	Santamber 1, 20
Tandem rear drive axle: Non-packer truck	\$93.77 \$101.39 \$103.58 \$138.46 \$138.46 \$127.56	\$51.25 \$51.25 N/A N/A N/A	ective Date:	September 1, 20
Tandem rear drive axle: Non-packer truck Packer truck Drop-box truck Transfer trucks: Dump truck with pup trailer 4-Axle tractor with end dump trailer	\$93.77 \$101.39 \$103.58 \$138.46 \$138.46	\$51.25 \$51.25 N/A N/A N/A	ective Date:	September 1, 20

Tariff No.	27	-	3	Revised Page No.	37
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9			
	<u>lte</u>	em 205 Roll-Out Charges Containers, Aut	omated Carts	, and Toters	
the control of	of the driver, the driver i	npany will assess roll-out charges where, due s required to move a container more than five arge for this roll-out service is:			
		\$3.94 (A) per container, per pickup.			
Over 25 feet	t, the charge will be the	charge for 25 feet, plus \$.54 per increment o	f 5 feet.		
to circumsta		oters. The company will assess roll-out of the driver, the driver is required to move a reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out s	an automated		
		\$5.44 (A) per cart, per month			
Over 25 feet	t, the charge will be the	charge for 25 feet, plus \$.54 per increment o	f 5 feet.		
Note:	The above named cha	arges apply to garbage and recycling/yard was	ste services.		
		Rates on this page include recovery of defer	red COVID-19	9 cost and expire on August	31, 2023.
Issued By:	Heather Garland				
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021	(For Official Use Only,)	Effective Date: Sept	ember 1, 2021
Docket No.	TG-	Date:			
DOUNGLINU.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date	Бу		

Tariff No.	27	-	0	Original Page No.	37(A)					
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9								
	<u>lte</u>	em 205 Roll-Out Charges Containers, Aut	omated Carts	, and Toters						
the control o	f the driver, the driver i	npany will assess roll-out charges where, due s required to move a container more than five arge for this roll-out service is:								
	\$3.92 per container, per pickup.									
Over 25 feet	t, the charge will be the	charge for 25 feet, plus \$.54 per increment of	f 5 feet.							
to circumsta		oters. The company will assess roll-out of the driver, the driver is required to move a reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out s	an automated							
		\$5.41 per cart, per month								
Over 25 feet	Over 25 feet, the charge will be the charge for 25 feet, plus \$.54 per increment of 5 feet.									
Note:										
Issued By:	Heather Garland									
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021	(For Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	September 1, 2023					
Docket No.	ГG			·						

Tariff No.	27	_	-	3	Revised Pa	ige No.	38
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co.,	Inc G-9				
	<u>lt</u>	em 207 Excess Weigl	ht Rejection of Load,	Charges to ⁻	<u> Fransport</u>		
reasonable	inspection: (1) Appears to be over (2) Would cause appli (3) Would cause the c (4) Would negatively i	reject pickup of any con rloaded. cable vehicle load limita company to violate load l mpact or otherwise dam ollowing maximum weigl	ations to be exceeded; limitations or result in unage road surface integr	nsafe vehicle			
	Type/Size of	Maximum Weight	Γ	Type/Si	ize of	Maximum We	aight
Con		Allowance per			I		-
	ntainer, Drop Box,			Container, [Allowance p	
	Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)	<u> </u>	Toter, o	r Cart	Receptacle (in p	oounds)
	Drop Box	40,000 Lbs					
	Compactor	40,000 Lbs					
	•						
			-				
			-				
limits stated	d above, is filled beyond	s if transported. If the of the marked fill line, or the marked fill line, or the market was additional charges w	he top is unable to be c				
	Type/Size of		ĺ	Type/Si	ize of		
Cor	ntainer, Drop Box,			Container, [
l	Toter, or Cart	Charge		Toter, o		Charge	
	Drop Box	\$21.90 Per Haul (A)	 	10101, 0	1 Ourt	Onlarge	
	Compactor	\$21.90 Per Haul (A)					
					'		
		Rates on this page incl	lude recovery of deferre	ed COVID-19	oost and ex	pire on August 31,	, 2023.
Issued Bv:	Heather Garland						
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021				Effecti	ive Date: Septemb	per 1, 2021
		(F	or Official Use Only)				
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:	 		
•							

Overfilled or overweight, charges if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply: Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge Drop Box \$21.80 Per Haul Compactor \$21.80 Per Haul Compactor \$21.80 Per Haul September 1, 2023 (For Official Use Only)	Tariff No.	27	_		0	Original Page N	o. <u>38(</u> A)
The company reserves the right to reject pickup of any container, stationary packer, or drop box which, upon reasonable inspection: (1) Appears to be overloaded. (2) Would cause applicable vehicle load limitations to be exceeded; (3) Would cause the company to violate load limitations or result in unsafe vehicle operation; and/or (4) Would negatively impact or otherwise damage road surface integrity. For the purposes of this tariff, the following maximum weights apply: Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Allowance per Toter, or Cart Receptacle (in pounds) Toter, or Cart Receptacle (in pounds) Toter, or Cart Receptacle (in pounds) Total weight = truck, compactor and/or drop box and content. Overfilled or overweight, charges if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marted fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply: Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge Drop Box \$21.80 Per Haul Compactor \$21.80 Per Haul Compactor S21.80 Per Haul Effective Date: September 1, 2023 (For Official Use Only)			Murrey's Disposal Co	o., Inc G-9			
reasonable inspection: (1) Appears to be overloaded. (2) Would cause applicable vehicle load limitations to be exceeded; (3) Would cause the company to violate load limitations or result in unsafe vehicle operation; and/or (4) Would negatively impact or otherwise damage road surface integrity. For the purposes of this tariff, the following maximum weights apply: Type/Size of Maximum Weight Allowance per Toter, or Cart Receptacle (in pounds) Drop Box Allowance per Toter, or Cart Receptacle (in pounds) Compactor 40,000 Lbs Total weight = truck, compactor and/or drop box and content. Overfilled or overweight, charges if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply: Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply: Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Charge Drop Box \$21.80 Per Haul Compactor \$21.80 Per Haul Compactor \$21.80 Per Haul Exception Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge Toter, or Cart C			ltem 207 Excess We	ight Rejection of Load	, Charges to	<u>Transport</u>	
(3) Would cause the company to violate load limitations or result in unsafe vehicle operation; and/or (4) Would negatively impact or otherwise damage road surface integrity. For the purposes of this tariff, the following maximum weights apply: Type/Size of Maximum Weight Container, Drop Box, Allowance per Toter, or Cart Receptacle (in pounds) Drop Box 40,000 Lbs Compactor 40,000 Lbs Compactor 40,000 Lbs Total weight = truck, compactor and/or drop box and content. Overfilled or overweight, charges if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply: Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge Drop Box \$21.80 Per Haul Compactor \$21.80 Per Haul Compactor \$21.80 Per Haul Figure 4. Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge Toter, or Cart Charge Figure 5. Toter, or Cart Charge Figure 6. Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge Figure 6. Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge Figure 7. Compactor S21.80 Per Haul Compactor \$21.80 Per Haul Figure 6. Compactor Charge Figure 6. Compactor Charge Figure 6. Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge Figure 7. Compactor Charge Figure 6. Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge Figure 7. Compactor Charge Figure 7. Compactor Charge Figure 8. Compactor Charge Figure 8. Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge Figure 8. Compactor Charge Figure 8. Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge Figure 8. Compactor Charge Figure 8. Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge Figure 8. Compactor Charge Figure 8. Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge Figure 8. Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge Figure 8. Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge Figure 8. Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge Figure 8. Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge Figure 8. Container, Drop Box,	reasonable inspect (1) Ap	ion: pears to be ove	rloaded.		er, or drop bo	x which, upon	
Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Receptacle (in pounds) Drop Box 40,000 Lbs Compactor 40,000 Lbs *Total weight = truck, compactor and/or drop box and content. *Total weight = truck, compactor and/or drop box and content. *Total weight = truck, compactor and/or drop box and content. *Total weight = truck, compactor and/or drop box and content. *Total weight = truck, compactor and/or drop box and content. *Total weight = truck, compactor and/or drop box and content. *Total weight = truck, compactor and/or drop box and content. *Total weight = truck, compactor and/or drop box and content. *Total weight = truck, compactor and/or drop box and content. *Total weight = truck, compactor and/or drop box and content. *Total weight = truck, compactor and/or drop box and content. *Total weight = truck, compactor if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply: *Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge Drop Box \$21.80 Per Haul *Compactor \$21.80 Per Haul *Compactor \$21.80 Per Haul *Compactor \$21.80 Per Haul *Toter, or Cart Charge *Toter, or Cart C	(3) Wo	ould cause the o	company to violate load	l limitations or result in u		operation; and/or	
Container, Drop Box, Allowance per Toter, or Cart Receptacle (in pounds) Drop Box 40,000 Lbs Compactor 40,000 Lbs *Total weight = truck, compactor and/or drop box and content. *Total weight = truck, compactor and/or drop box and content. *Total weight, charges if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply: Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge Drop Box \$21.80 Per Haul Compactor \$21.80 Per Haul Compactor \$21.80 Per Haul Compactor \$21.80 Per Haul Compactor \$21.80 Per Haul Effective Date: September 1, 2023	For the purposes o	f this tariff, the f	ollowing maximum wei	ghts apply:			
Drop Box 40,000 Lbs Compactor 40,000 Lbs "Total weight = truck, compactor and/or drop box and content. Overfilled or overweight, charges if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply: Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge Drop Box \$21.80 Per Haul Compactor \$21.80 Per Haul Compactor \$21.80 Per Haul September 1, 2023 (For Official Use Only)	Container, D	Orop Box,	Allowance per		Container, I	Orop Box,	Allowance per
*Total weight = truck, compactor and/or drop box and content. Overfilled or overweight, charges if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply: Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge Drop Box \$21.80 Per Haul Compactor \$21.80 Per Haul September 1, 2023 (For Official Use Only)	Drop I	Зох	40,000 Lbs		l oter, o	r Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)
Overfilled or overweight, charges if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply: Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge Drop Box \$21.80 Per Haul Compactor \$21.80 Per Haul Salue Date: June 14, 2021 Effective Date: September 1, 2023 (For Official Use Only)	Comp	40101	40,000 EBS				
Overfilled or overweight, charges if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply: Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge Drop Box \$21.80 Per Haul Compactor \$21.80 Per Haul Superior of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: June 14, 2021 Effective Date: September 1, 2023	*Total weight = true	ak aammaatar a	nd/or drop boy and con	tont			
Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Drop Box \$21.80 Per Haul Compactor \$21.80 Per Haul Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: June 14, 2021 Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge File Charge Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Charge For Cart Cha	limits stated above	, is filled beyond	I the marked fill line, or	the top is unable to be c			
Source September 1, 2023 September 2, 2023 September 3, 2023 September 2, 2023 September 3, 2023 September 3, 2023 September 3, 2023 September 3, 2023 September 4, 2024 September 6, 2023 September 6, 2023 September 7, 2023 September 7, 2023 September 8, 2023 September 9, 2023 September 9, 2023 September 1, 2023 September 2, 20	Container, D	Orop Box,	0		Container, I	Orop Box,	Q.
Same Date: June 14, 2021 Effective Date: September 1, 2023 (For Official Use Only)					l oter, o	r Cart	Charge
Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: June 14, 2021 Effective Date: September 1, 2023 (For Official Use Only)							
Issue Date: June 14, 2021 Effective Date: September 1, 2023 (For Official Use Only)	Сопр	actor	ΨZ 1.00 T El Tiaul				
Issue Date: June 14, 2021 Effective Date: September 1, 2023 (For Official Use Only)							
Issue Date: June 14, 2021 Effective Date: September 1, 2023 (For Official Use Only)							
Issue Date: June 14, 2021 Effective Date: September 1, 2023 (For Official Use Only)							
Issue Date: June 14, 2021 Effective Date: September 1, 2023 (For Official Use Only)						<u> </u>	
Issue Date: June 14, 2021 Effective Date: September 1, 2023 (For Official Use Only)							
Issue Date: June 14, 2021 Effective Date: September 1, 2023 (For Official Use Only)							
Issue Date: June 14, 2021 Effective Date: September 1, 2023 (For Official Use Only)							
Issue Date: June 14, 2021 Effective Date: September 1, 2023 (For Official Use Only)	Issued Bv: Heath	er Garland					
(For Official Use Only)	•					Effective D	ate: Sentember 1, 2023
Docket No. TG Date: By:	TOUC Date. Juile	17, 2021		(For Official Use Only)		LITEOUVE D	ato. Ooptomber 1, 2020
	Docket No. TG		Date:		By:		-

Tariff No. 27		3 Revised Pa	ge No39
Company Name/Permit Nun Registered Trade Name(s)	nber: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9		
	Item 210 Washing and Sanitizin	g Containers and/or Drop Boxes	
Upon customer request or a and sanitizing service at the	s required by local or State health or solid following rates:	waste rules, the company will provid	e washing
	Size or Type of	1	
	Container or Drop Box	Rate	
	Washing-All size	\$7.57 (A) per yard	
	Tracining 7 th 5125	\$22.68 (A) Minimum	
	Steam Cleaning - All size	\$7.78 (A) per yard	
		\$31.11 (A) Minimum	
	Sanitizing - All size	\$7.57 (A) per yard	
		\$22.68 (A) Minimum	
Dialeur and madaliceme about			
Up to 8 yds. Over 8 yds.	e, per container or drop box if necessary: \$ 46.06 (A) \$ 97.89 (A)		
	<u>Item 220 Com</u>	npactor Rental	
	owing additional charges for compactors for only and do not include drop box or contain sts of installation		
Caciomoro maci pay ano con			
	Size or Type of		
	Container or Drop Box	Monthly rental charge	
	1 cubic yard	n/a	
	2 cubic yard	n/a	
	3 cubic yard	n/a	
	4 cubic yard	n/a	
	Rates on this page include recover	ry of deferred COVID-19 cost and ex	nire on August 31, 2023
	rates on the page molade receiver	y or adioniou de vib no deci and ox	pilo 6117 tagast 61, 2026.
Issued By: Heather Garlar	nd		
Issue Date: June 14, 2021		Effe	ctive Date: September 1, 2021
	(For Official	Use Only)	
Docket No. TC	Data	By:	
DOCKEL NO. 1 G	Date:	Dy	

Tariff No.	27	_	0		Original P	age No.	39(A)
Company Nam Registered Tra	e/Permit Number: de Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9					
		Item 210 Washing and Sanitizin	g Containers and	l/or Dro	op Boxes		
	request or as requervice at the follow	ired by local or State health or soliding rates:	waste rules, the o	compai	ny will provi	de washing	
						7	
		Size or Type of	_				
		Container or Drop Box		Rate		4	
		Washing-All size	\$7.53 \$22.57		r yard nimum	4	
		Steam Cleaning - All size	\$7.74			4	
		Steam Cleaning - All Size	\$30.97		yard nimum	4	
		Sanitizing - All size	\$7.53		yard	4	
		Samuzing - All size	\$22.57		nimum	4	
			Ψ22.51	17111	iiiiiiiiiii	┪	
						_	
Up	elivery charge, per o to 8 yds. ver 8 yds.	container or drop box if necessary: \$ 45.79 \$ 97.31					
		Item 220 Com	npactor Rental				
	compactors only an	additional charges for compactors fu d do not include drop box or contain					
Customers mus	st pay the costs of i	nstallation.					
		Size or Type of Container or Drop Box	Monthly re	ental cl	harge]	
		1 cubic yard	n/a				
		2 cubic yard	n/a				
		3 cubic yard	n/a]	
		4 cubic yard	n/a]	
						_	
						4	
						_	
Issued By: He	eather Garland						
Issue Date: Ju	ne 14, 2021				Eff	ective Date:	: September 1, 2023
		(For Official	Use Only)				.,
		,	• /				
Docket No. TG		Date:	By	:			
						_	

Tariff No.	27	-			_0	Revised Page No.	41
Company Nar Registered Tra		Murrey's Disposal Co.	<u>, Inc G-9</u>				
		Itom 240 Co	ntainar Carviaa	Dumped in C	company's Vehic	alo.	
				(Company-own		<u>iic</u>	
				container, per p			
		1 10	ates states per	ooritairier, per p	покар		
Service Area:	Pierce County as de	escribed in Appendix A					
				Size o	r Type of Conta	iner	
Permanent S	ervice	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	
Monthly Re	nt (if applicable)	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
First Pickup)	\$24.03 (A)	\$33.25 (A)	\$41.50 (A)	\$77.98 (A)	\$107.76 (A)	
Each Additi	onal Pickup	\$24.03 (A)	\$33.25 (A)	\$41.50 (A)	\$77.98 (A)	\$107.76 (A)	
Special Pick	kups	\$26.21 (A)	\$35.46 (A)	\$43.69 (A)	\$80.17 (A)	\$109.95 (A)	
Flat Monthly	y Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
Minimum M	onthly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
Temporary S	ervice						
Initial Delive		\$42.83 (A)	\$42.83 (A)	\$42.83 (A)	\$42.83 (A)	\$42.83 (A)	
Pickup Rate	9	\$26.21 (A)	\$35.46 (A)	\$43.69 (A)	\$80.17 (A)	\$109.95 (A)	
	alendar Day	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
Rent Per M	onth	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
Lost Contain	ers:*	\$ 609.45 (A)	\$660.24 (A)	\$ 711.02 (A)	\$ 863.38 (A)	\$ 1,066.53 (A)	
ui C pa	nless local governm ustomer will be cha articular trip. No cre	Service is defined as nent requires more frequires more frequired for service reques edit will be given for par of the firm of	uent service or or ted, even if few tially-filled conta	unless putrescib er containers ar ainers.	oles are involved re serviced on a	i.	
b	e the same. If rent i	s not shown, it is to be	included in the	rate for the first	pickup.	, mac	
	a container is not re crements shall appl	eady and the driver mus y.	st standby, the I	nourly rate in 15	minute		
Flat monthly c	harges apply as def	fined in Item 75.					
Accessorial ch	narges assessed (lid	ls, unlocking, unlatchin	g, etc.)				
\$	1.10 (A) per pickup	for unlatching, unlockin	g gates and/or	containers.			
		f hauler is unable to ret bsequently retrieved wi				narge	
		Rates on this pa	age include reco	overy of deferre	d COVID-19 cos	st and expire on Augus	st 31, 2023.
Issued By: H	eather Garland						
Issue Date: Ju	une 14, 2021		/F : 0 m	:-111 O:1.)		Effective Date:	September 1, 2021
			(For Office	ial Use Only)			
Docket No. TO	G	Date:		Ву	<i>r</i> :		

Tariff No.		27	_			_0	Original Page No.	41(A)
Company N Registered			Murrey's Disposal C	o., Inc G-9				
Service Are	ea: Pierce	County as d	Non-cor	mpacted Materi Rates stated pe	ce Dumped in al (Company-ov er container, per	,	<u>icle</u>	
		county as a			Size	or Type of Cont	ainer	
Permanen	t Service		1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	
	Rent (if a	nnlicable)	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
First Pick		opileable)	\$23.92	\$33.10	\$41.31	\$77.62	\$107.26	
	lditional Pi	ickup	\$23.92	\$33.10	\$41.31	\$77.62	\$107.26	
Special F		окир	\$26.09	\$35.29	\$43.49	\$79.80	\$109.44	
	thly Char	ne .	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
	n Monthly		n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
Temporary	v Service	3~		1	1	1	1.7. =	
Initial De			\$42.63	\$42.63	\$42.63	\$42.63	\$42.63	
Pickup R			\$26.09	\$35.29	\$43.49	\$79.80	\$109.44	
	r Calenda	r Day	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
Rent Per		,	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
Lost Conta	ainers:*		\$ 606.61	\$657.16	\$ 707.71	\$ 859.36	\$ 1,061.56	
Note 2:	particula Perman	er trip. No cre ent Service:	arged for service reque edit will be given for p If rent is shown, the r	artially-filled co	ntainers. pickup and eac	n additional picki		
Note 3:			is not shown, it is to be eady and the driver m					
		nts shall app	•	aot starraby, tri	o nouny rate in	To minute		
Flat monthl	ly charges	apply as de	fined in Item 75.					
Accessoria	l charges	assessed (lie	ds, unlocking, unlatch	ing, etc.)				
	\$1.09 pe	er pickup for	unlatching, unlocking	gates and/or co	ontainers.			
*Lost conta will be reve	ainer charq ersed if co	ge will apply ontainer is su	if hauler is unable to r bsequently retrieved v	etrieve a conta within 45-days	iner from a stop after charge is a	ped customer. (pplied.	Charge	
Issued By:	Heather	Garland						
Issue Date	: June 14	, 2021					Effective Date:	September 1, 2023
				(For Of	ficial Use Only)			
Docket No.	. TG		Date:		I	Ву:		

Tariff No.	27	_			10	Revised Pa	age No.	42	
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal	Co., Inc G-9						
		Rá	pacted Materia Includes Comr ates stated per	l (Customer-o mercial Can S	wned containe ervice				
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A									
				Siza	or Type of C	ontainer			
Permanent	Service		20-gal cart	35 gal cart	65 gal cart	95 gal cart			
	neduled Pickup		\$3.97 (A)	\$4.99 (A)	\$7.44 (A)	\$10.44 (A)			
Special F			\$	\$	\$	\$			
Temporary			1*	1*	1*	1*		•	
Pickup R			 \$	 \$	 \$	 \$			
	Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Rates in this Item apply to commercial businesses. Minimum monthly charge: 20-gallon cart \$17.20 (A) 35-gallon cart \$21.64 (A) 65-gallon cart \$32.31 (A) 95-gallon cart \$45.25 (A) Flat monthly charge may be assessed as defined in Item 75 and Item 80 for each weekly pickup. Occasional extra units shall be charged at \$4.82 (A) per unit.								
Accessorial	Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) \$1.10 (A) per pickup for unlatching, unlocking gates and/or containers.								
Issued By	Heather Garland	Rates on this	page include	recovery of de	eierrea COVIL	- 19 cost and	expire on .	August 31, 2023.	
						Effortivo	Date:	Sontomber 1 2021	
issue Date:	June 14, 2021		(For Offic	cial Use Only)		Effective I	Dale.	September 1, 2021	
			(, o, o, o, i, i	5.51 555 Gilly)					
Docket No.	TG	Date	:		By:				

Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Registered Trade Name(s) Item 245 - Container Service - Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Includes Commercial Can Service Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Size or Type of Container	Tariff No.	27	-			0	_ Original Page No.	42(A)			
Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Includes Commercial Can Service Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Permanent Service 20-gal cart 35 gal cart 65 gal cart 95 gal cart 85 gal cart 95 gal cart			Murrey's Disposal (Co., Inc G-9							
Size or Type of Container			Non-comp I	acted Materia ncludes Com	l (Customer-o mercial Can S	wned contain ervice					
Permanent Service 20-gal cart 35 gal cart 65 gal cart 95 gal cart	Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A										
Permanent Service 20-gal cart 35 gal cart 65 gal cart 95 gal cart		Size or Tune of Container									
Each Scheduled Pickup \$3.95 \$4.97 \$7.41 \$10.39 Special Pickups \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ Temporary Service Pickup Rate \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Rates in this Item apply to commercial businesses. Minimum monthly charge: 20-gallon cart \$17.12 \$35-gallon cart \$21.54 \$65-gallon cart \$32.16 \$95-gallon cart \$45.04 Flat monthly charge may be assessed as defined in Item 75 and Item 80 for each weekly pickup. Occasional extra units shall be charged at \$4.80 per unit. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) \$1.09 per pickup for unlatching, unlocking gates and/or containers. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: June 14, 2021	Permanen	t Service		20-gal cart							
Special Pickups Temporary Service Pickup Rate Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Rates in this Item apply to commercial businesses. Minimum monthly charge: 20-gallon cart \$17.12 35-gallon cart \$21.54 65-gallon cart \$32.16 95-gallon cart \$32.16 95-gallon cart \$45.04 Flat monthly charge may be assessed as defined in Item 75 and Item 80 for each weekly pickup. Occasional extra units shall be charged at \$4.80 per unit. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) \$1.09 per pickup for unlatching, unlocking gates and/or containers. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: June 14, 2021 Effective Date: September 1, 2											
Temporary Service Pickup Rate \$ \$ \$											
Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Rates in this Item apply to commercial businesses. Minimum monthly charge: 20-gallon cart \$17.12 35-gallon cart \$21.54 65-gallon cart \$32.16 95-gallon cart \$45.04 Flat monthly charge may be assessed as defined in Item 75 and Item 80 for each weekly pickup. Occasional extra units shall be charged at \$4.80 per unit. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) \$1.09 per pickup for unlatching, unlocking gates and/or containers. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: June 14, 2021 Effective Date: September 1, 2				1*	17	1*	1*				
Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Rates in this Item apply to commercial businesses. Minimum monthly charge: 20-gallon cart \$17.12 35-gallon cart \$21.54 65-gallon cart \$32.16 95-gallon cart \$45.04 Flat monthly charge may be assessed as defined in Item 75 and Item 80 for each weekly pickup. Occasional extra units shall be charged at \$4.80 per unit. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) \$1.09 per pickup for unlatching, unlocking gates and/or containers. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: June 14, 2021 Effective Date: September 1, 2				Ī\$	I \$	l\$	 \$				
Occasional extra units shall be charged at \$4.80 per unit. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) \$1.09 per pickup for unlatching, unlocking gates and/or containers. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: June 14, 2021 (For Official Use Only)		Rates in this Item app Minimum monthly cha 20-gallon cart 35-gallon cart 65-gallon cart	dit will be given for poly to commercial bustage: \$17.12 \$21.54 \$32.16	partially-filled							
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) \$1.09 per pickup for unlatching, unlocking gates and/or containers. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: June 14, 2021 (For Official Use Only)			•			80 for each	weekly pickup.				
\$1.09 per pickup for unlatching, unlocking gates and/or containers. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: June 14, 2021 (For Official Use Only)	Accessoria		-		iit.						
Issue Date: June 14, 2021 Effective Date: September 1, 2 (For Official Use Only)											
(For Official Use Only)	Issued By:	Heather Garland									
·	Issue Date:	: June 14, 2021		(F. 5-			Effective Date:	September 1, 2023			
Docket No. TG Date: By:		(For Official Use Only)									
	Docket No.	TG	Date:			By:					

Tariff No.	27	_		8	Revised Page No.	44			
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Dispos	sal Co., Inc G-9	<u>)</u>					
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup									
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A									
	Ratio 2.25:1				pe of Container	1			
Permanent			2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard				
	eduled Pickup		\$88.63 (A)	\$161.09	()				
Special P			\$95.21 (A)	\$167.67	(A) \$232.83 (A)				
Temporary									
Pickup Ra	ate		\$95.21 (A)	\$167.67	(A) \$232.83 (A)				
An initial de	unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.83 (A) will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed								
If a compan					7 (A) per haul will be as: and expire on August 31				
	race on the page in	iolado recevery e	, adiana 00 v	10 0001 0	ind oxpiro on Adgust of	, 2020.			
Issued By:	Heather Garland								
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021				Effective Date:	September 1, 2021			
		(For Official Use	Only)					
Docket No.	TG	Da	ate:		By:				

Tariff No.	27	_		0	Original Page No.	44(A)			
	me/Permit Number:	Murrey's Dispo	osal Co., Inc G-9						
Registered Trade Name(s)									
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle									
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)									
Rates stated per container, per pickup									
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A									
Compaction F	Compaction Ratio 2.25:1 Size or Type of Container								
Permanent S			2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard				
	duled Pickup		\$88.22	\$160.34	\$225.21				
Special Pic	kups		\$94.77	\$166.89	\$231.75				
Temporary S									
Pickup Rate	е		\$94.77	\$166.89	\$231.75				
Accessorial c An initial deliv	unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.63 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed								
If a company	employee disconne	ects/reconnects a	compactor a cha	rge of \$7.14	per haul will be assesse	;d.			
Issued By:	Heather Garland								
Issue Date: .	June 14, 2021				Effective Date:	September 1, 2023			
(For Official Use Only)									
Docket No. T	G	Г	oate:		By:				
230NOC 140. 1	~				<i>Dy</i>				

Tariff No. 27			8	Revised Page No	. 45				
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co	., Inc G-9							
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup									
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A									
Compaction Ratio 3:1 Size or Type of Container									
Permanent Service	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard					
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$113.02 (A)	\$154.68 (A)	\$192.22 (A)	\$285.02 (A)					
Special Pickups	\$119.59 (A)	\$161.24 (A)	\$198.79 (A)	\$291.59 (A)					
Temporary Service	#440 FO (A)	#404.04.(A)	Φ400 7 0 (Δ)	#004 F0 (A)					
Pickup Rate	\$119.59 (A)	\$161.24 (A)	\$198.79 (A)	\$291.59 (A)					
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.83 (A) will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.									
If a company employee disconned Rates on this page in	ets/reconnects a company	·	. , ,						
Issued By: Heather Garland									
Issue Date: June 14, 2021				Effective Date:	September 1, 2021				
, -	(Fo	or Official Use On	ly)	· · ·	, , , , , ,				
Docket No. TG	Date:		By: _						

Tariff No. 27			0	Original Page No	o. 45(A)				
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Mu</u> Registered Trade Name(s)	ırrey's Disposal (Co., Inc G-9							
Home OFF Combridge Committee Developed in Committee Wilhigh									
<u>iten</u>	Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)								
Rates stated per container, per pickup									
Mates stated per container, per pickup									
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A									
Compaction Ratio 3:1			Size or Type of	f Container					
Permanent Service	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard					
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$112.49	\$153.96	\$191.32	\$283.69					
Special Pickups	\$119.03	\$160.49	\$197.86	\$290.23					
Temporary Service	** ** ** ** ** ** ** **	1 0100 10	1 0407.00	1 #000 00					
Pickup Rate	\$119.03	\$160.49	\$197.86	\$290.23					
Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.63 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.									
If a company employee disconnects/r		pasion a sinarge	5, 4 , , 5 0,						
Issued By: Heather Garland									
Issue Date: June 14, 2021				Effective Date:	September 1, 2023				
Total Date: Valle 13, EVE1		(For Official Use	Only)		23510111201 1, 2020				
Docket No. TG	Date	:	B <u>ı</u>	y:					

Tariff No.	27	_		_8_	Revised	Page No.	46			
Company Nar Registered Tr	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co.,	Inc G-9							
_	Now Office Continue Coming Down of the Common to Which									
	<u>Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle</u> Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)									
	Rates stated per container, per pickup									
	rates stated per container, per pionap									
Service Area:	Pierce County as de	escribed in Appendix A								
Compaction F	Compaction Ratio 4:1 Size or Type of Container									
Permanent S			3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard					
Each Sched	duled Pickup		\$196.75 (A)	\$258.56 (A)	\$367.69 (A)					
Special Pic			\$203.32 (A)	\$265.15 (A)	\$374.27 (A)					
Temporary S										
Pickup Rate	e		\$203.32 (A)	\$265.15 (A)	\$374.27 (A)					
Accessorial cl	Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.83 (A) will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as									
				N						
If a company	employee disconned	cts/reconnects a compac	itor a charge of s	67.17 (A) per ha	aul will be asse	essed.				
	Rates on this page	include recovery of defe	erred COVID-19	cost and expire	e on August 31	, 2023.				
Issued By:	Heather Garland									
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021				ive Date:	Septembe	er 1, 2021			
		(Fo	or Official Use O	nly)						
Docket No. To	G	Date:		By: _						

Tariff No.	27	_	_0	_ Original F	Page No.	46(A)			
	me/Permit Number:	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9							
Registered Tr	rade Name(s)								
		Item 255 Container Service [Sumped in Company	v's Vehicle					
		Compacted Material (Custo							
		Rates stated per con		101)					
		. tates states per seri	tames, per premap						
Service Area:	Pierce County as d	escribed in Appendix A							
Compaction F	Ratio 4:1		Size or Typ	oe of Container					
Permanent S		3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard					
Each Sched	duled Pickup	\$195.83	\$257.36	\$365.98					
Special Pic	kups	\$202.37	\$263.91	\$372.53					
Temporary S	Service		•		-				
Pickup Rate	е	\$202.37	\$263.91	\$372.53					
Note1:		e: Service is defined as no less that							
		nment requires more frequent serv							
		harged for service requested, ever		are serviced on	ı a				
	particular trip. No	credit will be given for partially-fille	d containers.						
	1.41								
Accessorial ci	harges assessed (lic	ls, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)							
An initial deliv	ery charge of \$42.6	3 will be assessed if customers red	quest delivery of a c	ompactor.					
A flat monthly	[,] charge, per contair	er, for permanent regularly schedu	ıled customers may	be made if com	puted as				
described in I	tem 75.								
If a company	employee disconne	cts/reconnects a compactor a char	ne of \$7 14 per hau	l will he assesse	·d				
in a company	omployee disconne	oto/recomments a compactor a charg	go or wr. 14 por naa	Will be deceded	u.				
İ									
Issued By:	Heather Garland								
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021		Effo	ctive Date:	September	r 1 2022			
issue Dale.	Julie 14, 2021	(For Official U		clive Date.	September	1, 2023			
Docket No. To	G	Date:	Ву	·					

Tariff No.	27		_ 8_	Revised Page No.	47					
Company Nan Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc	<u>G-9</u>							
	<u>ltem</u>	255 Container Service I Compacted Material (Cusi Rates stated per cor	tomer-owned co	ntainer)						
Service Area:	Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A									
Compaction R	atio 5:1		Size or T	ype of Container						
Permanent Service 4 Yard 6 Yard										
Each Sched				\$416.26 (A)						
Special Pick				\$422.83 (A)						
Temporary Se			Ψ233. 4 1 (A)	Ψ+22.00 (Α)						
Pickup Rate			\$299.41 (A)	\$422.83 (A)	1					
1 lokup Itale			Ψ233.41 (Λ)	ψ422.03 (A)						
An initial delive A flat monthly described in Ite	Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Flat monthly charges will be assessed as defined in Item 75. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.83 (A) will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.									
п а соптрапу е		reconnects a compactor a configuration include recovery of deferred								
Issued By:	Heather Garland									
Issue Date:	luno 14, 2021			Effective Date:	September 1, 2021					
issue Dale.	June 14, 2021	(For Official	Use Only)	Enective Date.	September 1, 2021					
(i di dindiai dad diny)										
Docket No. TO	<u></u>	Date:		By:						

Tariff No.	27	_	0	_ Original P	age No.	47(A)				
Company Nam Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number: nde Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc	<u>G-9</u>							
	<u>lter</u>	m 255 Container Service Compacted Material (Cus Rates stated per co	stomer-owned	container)	<u>e</u>					
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A										
Compaction Ra	Compaction Ratio 5:1 Size or Type of Container									
Permanent Se			4 Yard	6 Yard						
Each Schedu			\$291.48	\$414.32						
Special Pick			\$298.02	\$420.86						
Temporary Se		<u> </u>	+ 200.02	ψ.20.00						
Pickup Rate			\$298.02	\$420.86						
An initial delive	Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Flat monthly charges will be assessed as defined in Item 75. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.63 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.									
Issued By: Issue Date:	Heather Garland June 14, 2021	(For Official		Effe		September 1, 2023				
Docker No. 1G	J -	Date:		Бу						

Tariff No.	27				17	Revised Page No.	48			
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's D	Disposal Co., Inc	<u>G-9</u>						
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A										
	Scribe Area. Fiction County as described in Appendix A									
Compaction	Ratio 2.25:1			Size or Type of	Container					
Permanent S	Service		2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard							
Each Sche	duled Pickup		\$107.19 (A)	\$198.16 (A)	\$281.87 (A	.)				
Special Pic			\$113.76 (A)	\$204.72 (A)	\$288.45 (A	.)				
Temporary S										
Pickup Rat	e		\$113.76 (A)	\$204.72 (A)	\$288.45 (A	.)				
Note1:	Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)									
An initial deli	very charge of \$42.83 ((A) will be as	sessed if custom	ners request deli	very of a comp	pactor.				
A flat monthly described in	y charge, per container Item 75.	, for perman	ent regularly sch	eduled custome	rs may be mad	de if computed as				
If a company	employee disconnects	/reconnects	a compactor a c	harge of \$7.17 (A) per haul wil	l be assessed.				
	eceiving service will rec lity price adjustment wil									
Above rates	include \$4.57 (A) per ya	ard, per pick	-up for recycling	service.						
		Recycling	service rates o	on this page exp	oire on: Febru	ary 28, 2022				
	Rates on this page in	clude recove	ery of deferred C	OVID-19 cost an	d expire on Au	ıgust 31, 2023.				
Issued By:	Heather Garland									
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021				Effective Dat	e: September 1, 2021				
	(For Official Use Only)									
Docket No. T	-G		Date:		By:					

Tariff No. 27	-	0	Original Page No.	48(A)					
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9								
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence Rates stated per container, per pickup									
Service Area: Pierce County as des	scribed in Appendix A								
Compaction Ratio 2.25:1	Size or Tyr	e of Container							
Permanent Service	2 Yard 4 Yard	6 Yard							
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$106.69 \$197.24	\$280.56							
Special Pickups	\$113.23 \$203.77	\$287.11							
	ψ113.23 ψ203.77	Ψ207.11							
Temporary Service	#442.00 #000.77	#007.44							
Pickup Rate	\$113.23 \$203.77	\$287.11							
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.63 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.14 per haul will be assessed.									
The commodity price adjustment w	ceive a commodity price adjustment of \$.7 ill be adjusted annually using the deferred								
Above rates include \$4.55 per yard		ovnira on: Eabru	any 28 - 2022						
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2022									
Issued By: Heather Garland									
Issue Date: June 14, 2021	(For Official Use Only)	Effective Dat	e: September 1, 2023	3					
(i oi oilida ose oiliy)									
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:							

Tariff No.	27				17	Revised Page	e No.	49		
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Dispo	sal Co., Inc	G-9						
	()									
	Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle									
	Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container)									
	Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence									
	Rates stated per container, per pickup									
Service Area	Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A									
Compaction	Compaction Ratio 3:1 Size or Type of Container									
Permanent		2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yaı		6 Yard				
	eduled Pickup	\$137.72 (A)		(A) \$241		\$359.14 (A)				
Special Pi	·	\$144.29 (A)	+	` '	.20 (A)	\$365.71 (A)				
Temporary		, ,	· ·	<u> </u>		, , ,				
Pickup Ra	ite	\$144.29 (A)	\$198.31	(A) \$248	.20 (A)	\$365.71 (A)				
Note1:	Permanent Service:									
	unless local governr									
	Customer will be cha	•	•			ners are serviced	on a			
	particular trip. No cı	edit will be given	for partially-	filled conta	ainers.					
Accessorial	charges assessed (lid	ls, unlocking, unla	atching, etc.))						
An initial del	ivery charge of \$42.8	3 (A) will be asses	ssed if custo	mers requ	ıest deliv	ery of a compactor	r.			
A flat month described in	ly charge, per contain Item 75.	er, for permanent	regularly so	heduled c	ustomers	s may be made if o	computed	d as		
If a company	y employee disconned	cts/reconnects a c	ompactor a	charge of	\$7.17 (A) per haul will be a	ssesse	d.		
	eceiving service will r						k-up.			
The commo	dity price adjustment v	viii be adjusted ai	nually using	g the dete	rred acco	unting method.				
Above rates	include \$4.57 (A) per	yard, per pick-up	for recycling	g service.						
		Recycling sei	vice rates o	on this pa	ge expir	e on: February 28	3, 2022			
	Rates on this page i	nclude recovery o	of deferred C	OVID-19	cost and	expire on August	31, 2023	3.		
Issued By:	Heather Garland									
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021					Effective	e Date:	September 1, 2021		
(For Official Use Only)										
	Docket No. TG Date: By:									
Docket No.	1G	Da	ite:			By:				

Tariff No.	27				0	Original Page No.	49(A)			
Company Nan Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	Murrey's Disp	osal Co., Inc. (<u>3-9</u>						
Service Area:	C		rial with recycli ervices provide es stated per co	ng (Custom d to Multi-Fa	er-owne amily res	ed container)				
0	N-41- O 4			0:	T	.f.O				
Compaction R		O Vand	3 Yard			of Container	_			
Permanent S		2 Yard \$137.08	\$190.84	4 Yard \$240.51		S Yard \$357.47				
Each Sched Special Pick		\$137.08	\$190.04	\$240.51		\$364.01	+ -			
Temporary Se		\$143.02	φ197.39	φ247.04		p304.01				
Pickup Rate		\$143.62	\$197.39	\$247.04		\$364.01				
Accessorial check An initial deliver A flat monthly described in It If a company of Customers recommodif	Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.63 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.14 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.77 debit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.									
Above rates in	Above rates include \$4.55 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2022									
Issued By: I	Heather Garland									
Issue Date:			(F., O			Effective Date:	September 1, 2023			
			(For Officia	i Use Only)						
Docket No. TO	G	D	ate:			Ву:				

Tariff No.	27				17	Revised Page N	o 50
Company Na	ame/Permit Number:	– : <u>Murrey's Disposal Co.,</u> Ir	nc G- <u>9</u>	-			
	Trade Name(s)						
		Item 255 Containe					
		Compacted Material				r)	
		Applies only to ser	tated per contair		esidence		
		Nates s	tated per contain	iei, pei pickup			
Service Area	a: Pierce County as o	described in Appendix A					
Compaction	Ratio 4·1			Size or Ty	ne of Cont	tainer	
Permanent			3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yar		
	eduled Pickup		\$236.52 (A)	\$311.98 (A)	\$459.48		
Special Pi			\$243.09 (A)	\$318.55 (A)	\$456.00		
Temporary			, , , , , , ,	, , , , , , ,	,	\ /	
Pickup Ra			\$243.09 (A)	\$318.55 (A)	\$456.00	(A)	
·		•				· / /	
		0					
Note1:		: Service is defined as no					
		ment requires more freque					
		narged for service requeste			serviced o	n a	
	particular trip. No c	credit will be given for parti	ally-filled contain	ers.			
Accessorial	charges assessed (li	ids, unlocking, unlatching,	etc.)				
Accessorial	charges assessed (ii	do, dillocking, dillatering,	Clo.)				
An initial del	ivery charge of \$42.8	83 (A) will be assessed if c	customers reques	st delivery of a	compactor		
A flat month described in		ner, for permanent regular	ly scheduled cus	stomers may be	made if c	omputed as	
If a company	y employee disconne	ects/reconnects a compact	or a charge of \$	7.17 (A) per haı	ul will be a	ssessed.	
		receive a commodity price				k-up.	
The commo	dity price adjustment	t will be adjusted annually	using the deferre	ed accounting m	nethod.		
Above rates	include \$4.57 (A) pe	er yard, per pick-up for recy	ycling service.				
		Recycling service rates	s on this page e	xpire on: Febr	uary 28, 2	2022	
		Datas an this name inclu	da	-f	10+	. d	-+ 04 0000
		Rates on this page inclu	de recovery of d	eterred COVID-	·19 cost ar	na expire on Augu	St 31, 2023.
Issued By:	Heather Garland						
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021					Effective Date:	September 1, 2021
	, =		(For Official Use	Only)			
			,	• /			
Docket No.	TG-	Date:		By:			

Tariff No.		27	_				0	Original Page No	o. 50(A)
Company N Registered			Murrey's D	isposal Co.,	Inc G-9				
Service Are	ea: Pierce	County as c	Compa	acted Materia ies only to se Rates s	er Service Du Il with recycling (ervices provided stated per conta	Customer-own to Multi-Family	ed contair residence	ner)	
Compaction	n Ratio 4:	1				Size or T	ype of Co	ntainer	
Permanent		1			3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Ya		
Each Sch		ickup			\$235.42	\$310.53	\$457.3		
Special P		юкар			\$241.96	\$317.07	\$453.8		
Temporary					ή ψ= σ σ	ψοοι	ψ.σσ.σ		
Pickup Ra					\$241.96	\$317.07	\$453.8	38	
An initial de	unless Custom particul I charges elivery cha	local govern her will be ch ar trip. No c assessed (li arge of \$42.6 e, per contain	ment require larged for se redit will be ds, unlocking 33 will be ass	es more frequent ervice request given for part g, unlatching sessed if cust	o less than sche uent service or u ted, even if fewe tially-filled conta , etc.) tomers request o arly scheduled co	nless putresciber containers are iners.	les are in e serviced mpactor.	volved. d on a	
Customers	receiving	service will	receive a co	mmodity pric	etor a charge of	\$.77 debit per	yard per p		
		·	•	sted annually		ū		e expire on: Februa	ary 28, 2022
Issued By:	Heathe	r Garland							
Issue Date:	luno 1	1 2021						Effective Date:	September 1, 2023
issue Dale:	June 12	t, ZUZ I			(For Official Us	e Only)		Ellective Date:	September 1, 2023
					, or ornoral os	o omy,			
Docket No.	TG			Date:		By:			

Tariff No.	27	_	17	Revised Pag	e No51					
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc	G-9							
		tem 255 Container Servic Compacted Material with rec Applies only to services pro Rates stated pe	ycling (Customer-	owned container) mily residence						
Service Area	a: Pierce County as de	escribed in Appendix A								
Compaction			Size or	Type of Container						
Permanent			6 Yard							
	eduled Pickup		\$518.42 (A)							
Special Pi			\$366.19 (A)	\$525.00 (A)						
Temporary:										
Pickup Ra	te		\$366.19 (A)	\$525.00 (A)						
An initial deli A flat monthl described in If a company Customers r	Customer will be charges assessed (lide) ivery charge of \$42.83 by charge, per contained tem 75.	ment requires more frequent arged for service requested redit will be given for partially is, unlocking, unlatching, etc. B (A) will be assessed if cust er, for permanent regularly sets/reconnects a compactor activities and activities and activities and annually using the service and activities activities and activities and activities and activities and activities and activities activities and activities and activities activities activities and activities activities and activities activities and activities activities activities activities and activities acti	, even if fewer con y-filled containers. c.) tomers request de scheduled custome a charge of \$7.17	livery of a compacters may be made it	ed on a stor. if computed as e assessed.					
Above rates	include \$4.57 (A) per	yard, per pick-up for recycli								
		Recycling service rates of	on this page expi	re on: February 2	8, 2022					
	Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023.									
Issued By:	Heather Garland									
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021	(For Offi	icial Use Only)	Effecti	ve Date: September 1, 2021					
		(i oi oiii	olal OSE Offig)							
Docket No. 7	ΓG	Date:		By:						

Tariff No.	27	_	_0	Original F	Page No	51(A)
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co.	, Inc G-9			
Service Area	C	tem 255 Container Se Compacted Material with Applies only to service Rates state escribed in Appendix A	recycling (Custome	r-owned contain amily residence	ier)	
	5 // 5 /					
Compaction				r Type of Contai	ner	
Permanent			4 Yard	6 Yard		
	eduled Pickup		\$357.93	\$516.01		
Special Pi			\$364.48	\$522.55		
Temporary				1		
Pickup Ra	te		\$364.48	\$522.55		
An initial del A flat monthl described in If a company Customers r The commod	particular trip. No concharges assessed (lick very charge of \$42.63) y charge, per contain litem 75.	arged for service requeredit will be given for parties, unlocking, unlatching will be assessed if custors, for permanent regulates/reconnects a compareceive a commodity priowill be adjusted annually d, per pick-up for recycles.	rtially-filled container g, etc.) stomers request deliv arly scheduled custor ctor a charge of \$7.1 ce adjustment of \$.77 y using the deferred a	ery of a compac mers may be ma 4 per haul will bo ′ debit per yard p	ctor. ade if computed a e assessed. per pick-up.	as
ADOVE TAILES	пюшче ф4.55 рег уаг		ling service rates o	n this page exp	oire on: Februa	ry 28, 2022
Issued By:	Heather Garland					
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021		05.11	Eff	fective Date: Se	eptember 1, 2023
		(Foi	r Official Use Only)			
Docket No.	ΓG	Date:		By:		

Tariff No. 27							3	-	Revised Pag	e No	52
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Murrey</u> Registered Trade Name(s)	s Disposal Co.,	Inc	<u>G-9</u>								
Service Area: Pierce County as described i	Non-C	ompa	op Box Service acted Material tes stated per	(Co	mpany-owne	d con					
					Sizo /	or Tva	pe of Contain				
Permanent Service	20 Yard		25 Yard		30 Yard	JI I Y	40 Yard	lei	50 Yard		Yard
Monthly Rent (if applicable)	\$90.66	(A)	\$101.58	(A)	\$111.42	(A)	\$113.60	(A)	\$152.93	(A)	raiu
First Pickup	\$95.13	(A)		(A)	\$112.11	(A)	\$135.54	(A)	\$160.36	(A)	
Each Additional Pickup	\$95.13	(A)	\$104.29	(A)	\$112.11	(A)	\$135.54	(A)	\$160.36	(A)	
Special Pickups	ψ50.10	(/ ()	ψ104.23	(, ()	Ψ112.11	(/ (/	Ψ100.04	(/ ()	Ψ100.00	(/ ()	
Minimum Monthly Charge				\neg							
Temporary Service	1				l						
Initial Delivery	\$97.49	(A)	\$97.49	(A)	\$97.49	(A)	\$97.49	(A)	\$97.49	(A)	
Pickup Rate	\$113.53	(A)	\$121.21	(A)	\$127.72	(A)	\$147.28	(A)	\$169.78	(A)	
Rent Per Calendar Day	Ψ110.00	(/ \/	Ψ121.21	(, ()	Ψ121.12	(, ()	Ψ1-7.20	(/ ()	ψ100.70	(/ ()	
Rent Per Month	\$154.07	(A)	\$160.57	(A)	\$167.72	(A)	\$203.15	(A)	\$253.85	(A)	
	7.0	()	7.00.01	(/	*******	(/	4	()	7-00.00	()	
mile. Mileage charge is in add Note 3: Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no les requires more frequent service (2) If a drop box is retained by monthly rent shall be assessed (3) If rent is shown, the rate fo If rent is not shown, it is to be i Note 4: Monthly temporary rent is base	es than schedule e, or unless putre a customer for a d. r the first pickup ncluded in the r	ed, or escib a full and ate fo	nce a month p les are involve month and no each addition or the first pick	ed. pick al pick cup.	kups are orde	ered, t	the same.	days			
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping	, unlocking, unla	atchii	ng, etc.):								
Tarpin	g \$13.04	(A)	per haul								
	Rates on this	page	e include reco	very	of deferred C	COVI	D-19 cost and	d expi	re on August :	31, 202	23.
Issued By: Heather Garland											
Issue Date: June 14, 2021								F	ffective Date:		September 1, 2021
Date. Julio 17, 2021			(For Offic	ial U	lse Only)				noonvo Date.	•	50ptombor 1, 2021
Docket No. TG	Date:				• /						

Tariff No.	27					0	Original Page No	. 52(A)		
	ame/Permit Number:	_ <u>Murrey's Di</u>	sposal Co., In	c G-9						
Registered T	rade Name(s)									
			Non-Con	Drop Box Service npacted Material (Rates stated per d	Company-owned o	ontainer)				
Service Area	a: Pierce County as de	scribed in Ap	pendix A							
Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 20 Yard 25 Yard 30 Yard 40 Yard 50 Yard Yard										
	ent (if applicable)		\$90.24	\$101.11	\$110.90	\$113.07	\$152.22	Taiu		
First Picku			\$94.69	\$103.80	\$111.59	\$134.91	\$159.61			
	itional Pickup		\$94.69	\$103.80	\$111.59	\$134.91	\$159.61			
Special Pi			·							
	Monthly Charge									
Temporary :										
Initial Deliv			\$97.04	\$97.04	\$97.04	\$97.04	\$97.04			
Pickup Ra			\$113.00	\$120.65	\$127.13	\$146.59	\$168.99			
Rent Per I	Calendar Day Month		\$153.35	\$159.82	\$166.94	\$202.20	\$252.67			
TROINET OF I	WIOTIGIT	<u> </u>	Ψ100.00	ψ100.02	ψ100.01	Ψ202.20	Ψ202.01			
Note 3:	(1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be assessed. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.									
		Tarping	\$12.98	per haul						
Issued By:	Heather Garland									
 										
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021			/F 055:	111 0-1		Effective Date:	September 1, 2023		
				(For Officia	i Use Only)					
Docket No. 7	ГG		Date:		By:					

Tariff No. 27				3	Revised Page	No. 53					
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Muri</u> Registered Trade Name(s)	rey's Disposal C	o., Inc G-9									
	H 005	D D C	: T- D:	! Cit! D-	4						
				osal Site and Re owned containe							
		Rates stated pe			')						
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A											
Size or Type of Container											
Permanent Service10 Yard20 Yard25 Yard30 Yard40 Yard50 Yard											
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$89.82 (A)	\$95.13 (A)	\$104.29 (A)	\$112.11 (A)	\$132.99 (A) \$	149.90 (A)					
Special Pickups											
Temporary Service			· · ·		<u> </u>						
Pickup Rate											
Note 1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Note 2: Rates named in Ithis item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$3.84 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, disconnect/reconnect, etc.) Tarping \$13.04 (A) per haul Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023.											
Issued By: Heather Garland											
Issue Date: June 14, 2021		(For Of	ficial Use Only)	Effective Date	: September 1, 2021					
		(For On	iciai Ose Offiy	,							
Docket No. TG	Date: _			Ву:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						

Tariff No.	27					0	Original F	Page No.	53	(A)
	lame/Permit Numbe Trade Name(s)	er: <u>Murre</u>	y's Disposa	I Co., Inc G-9						
				ompacted Mate		posal Site and r-owned contain per pickup				
Service Are	a: Pierce County as	described	l in Appendi	x A						
	0		40.1/	1 00 1/		size or Type of		1 50.1/		
Permanent			10 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	40 Yard	50 Yar		
	neduled Pickup		\$89.40	\$94.69	\$103.80	\$111.59	\$132.37	\$149.2	20	
Special F		-								
Temporary Pickup R						1		1		
1 ickup ix	alc									
 Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$3.82 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, disconnect/reconnect, etc.) Tarping \$12.98 per haul 										
Issued By:	Heather Garland									
									_	
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021			/5	Official Llas Or	h d	Effective	Date:	Septembe	er 1, 2023
				(ror	Official Use On	iy)				
Docket No.	TG		Date	:		_ By:				

Tariff No.	27					4	_	Revised Pa	ge No.	55	
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Dis	posal Co., Inc G	- <u>9</u>							
Service Area	Item 275 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A										
	Size or Type of Container										
Permanent		10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	(.)	25 Yard	(1)	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard	
	eduled Pickup	\$136.87 (A) \$141.42 (A	<u>()</u> \$141.42	(A)	\$146.68	(A)	\$155.77 (A)	\$161.03 (A)	\$167.48 (A)	
Special P											
Temporary Pickup Ra									ı		
Fickup IX	alC										
Note 3:	Note 1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$3.84 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, disconnect/reconnect, etc.) Disconnect/Reconnect \$7.17 (A) per haul Tarping \$13.04 (A) per haul Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023.										
Issued By:	Heather Garland										
leeue Data:	lune 14, 2021							Effo	ctive Date:	September 1 2021	
issue Date:	June 14, 2021		(F	or Official Use	Only	·)		Ellec	Duve Date.	September 1, 2021	
			,		,	•					
Docket No.	TG		Date:		[Ву:					

Tariff No.	27				0	Original F	Page No.	55(A)				
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Dispo	osal Co., Inc G-9	<u>9</u>								
Service Are	ea: Pierce County as desc	(Compacted Mate Rates state	Service To Disperial (Customer-oed per drop box, p	wned container)							
	Size or Type of Container											
Permanent	t Convice	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	e or Type of Col	130 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard				
	heduled Pickup	\$136.23	\$140.76	\$140.76	\$146.00	\$155.04	\$160.28	\$166.70				
Special F		φ130.23	\$140.70	\$140.70	\$140.00	\$100.04	\$100.20	\$100.70				
Temporary					1							
Pickup R												
Note 3:	Note 1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$3.82 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, disconnect/reconnect, etc.) Disconnect/Reconnect \$7.14 per haul											
	Tarping	\$12.98	per haul									
Issued By:	Heather Garland											
Issue Date	: June 14, 2021					E-	ffective Date:	September 1, 2023				
issue Dale.	. Julie 14, 2021		(Fo	r Official Use On	ly)		nective Date.	Ocptember 1, 2023				
Docket No.	TG	Da	te:		Ву:							

Tariff No.	27						4	Re	evised Page No.		56
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Di	sposal Co.,	Inc	<u>G-9</u>						
		Itom 275	Drop Boy	Soni	ico To Dior	2000	l Cito on	d Dot	ırn		
					<u>ice To Disp</u> (Customer-o\				<u>III II</u>		
		00111			er drop box, p			101)			
				•	' ''		'				
Service Are	a: Pierce County as de	scribed in A	ppendix A								
						Siz	e or Typ	e of C	ontainer		
Permanent			45 Yard		50 Yard						
	neduled Pickup		\$178.55	(A)	\$191.70	(A)					
Special P				<u> </u>							
Temporary											
Pickup Ra	ate										
Note 2: Note 3: Accessorial	Rates named in this it to the disposal site. Emile. Mileage charge Permanent Service is government ordinance charges assessed (lide Disconnect/	Excess miles is in addition defined as es require mass, unlocking	s will be cha n to all regu no less thar nore frequer , unlatching \$7.17	rged ilar cl n sch nt ser , disc (A)	for at \$3.84 (harges. eduled, once vice or unles	(A) p a m s pu	oer mile o	or fract	tion of a		
		Rates on th	iis page incl	ude ı	recovery of d	eferr	red COV	'ID-19	cost and expire	on August 🤅	31, 2023.
Issued By:	Heather Garland										
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021							F	Effective Date:	Septembe	er 1. 2021
	- ··- · · , — · -		(Fo	or Off	ficial Use Onl	ly)					·,
			•			- /					
Docket No.	TG		_ Date:				By:	:			

Tariff No.	27)	Original Page No.	56(A)
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9</u> Registered Trade Name(s)								
Item 275 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup								
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A								
			Size or Type of Container					
Permanent Service			45 Yard	50 Yard				
Each Scheduled Pickup			\$177.72	\$190.81				
Special Pickups								
Temporary Service								
Pickup Rate								
to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$3.82 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, disconnect/reconnect, etc.) Disconnect/Reconnect \$7.14 per haul								
		Tarping	\$12.98	per haul				
Issued By:	Heather Garland							
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021		/F=:: 1	Official Use Cod			Effective Date:	September 1, 2023
			(ror C	Official Use Only	Y)			
Docket No.	TG		Date:		i	Ву:		_